
 

 

Monday, May 20, 2013, 7:00 p.m. 

 

A G E N D A 

 

1. CALL TO ORDER 

 

2. ROLL CALL:  Mayor Thomas Poynton, Trustee Jeff Halen, Trustee Dana Rzeznik, 

Trustee Jim Beaudoin, Trustee Mark Loewes, and Trustee Dan Stanovich 

 

3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 

 

4. PUBLIC COMMENT 

(This is an opportunity for residents to comment briefly on matters included on the 

agenda and otherwise of interest to the Board of Trustees.) 

  

5. PRESIDENT’S REPORT 

(This is an opportunity for the Mayor to report on matters of interest to the Village.) 

 

A. Proclamation – Memorial Day 

 

B. Proclamation – Emergency Medical Services Week, May 19-25, 2013 

 

C.  Community Update 

 

6. CONSENT AGENDA 

(These titles will be read by the Village Clerk and approved by a single Roll Call Vote.  

Any item may be pulled from the Consent Agenda for discussion by any member of the 

Board) 

 

A. Minutes of the Village Board Meeting, May 6, 2013 

  

B. American Legion Memorial Day Parade, May 27, 2013, request for road closures 

(Assn Res. # 2013-05-06B) 

 

 Summary: The Lake Zurich American Legion sponsors the annual Memorial Day 

Parade.  The route will temporarily close Route 22 from Ela to Buesching Road, 

Old Rand Road from Buesching to Oak Street, Lions Drive from Main Street to 

Jamie Lane, and Mohawk Trail from South Old Rand to 200 Mohawk. A Resolution 

is required by the Illinois Department of Transportation to allow for these road 

closures. 

C. TD Ameritrade Resolution 
 

Summary: The village has used Ehler’s Investment group for several years to 

manage the general investments of the village funds through accounts with TD 

Ameritrade. Due to changes of the authorized signers, the attached resolution is 

necessary for updating the account properly.  The resolution does not change the 
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fee structure for the village accounts, only updates the proper names on the 

account. 

 

D. Inland Bank Corporate Authorization Resolution 

 

Summary: In order to change the authorized signers on the village bank accounts 

at Inland Bank, the bank is requesting the attached Corporate Authorization 

Resolution be approved by the Village Board. The resolution does not change the 

fee structure for village accounts, only updates the proper names on the account.   

 

E. Resolution Regarding IMRF Participation for Village Clerk 

 

Summary: In order for the Village Clerk to quality for the Illinois Municipal 

Retirement Fund (IMRF), the position must work a minimum of 1000 hours per 

year to be eligible to participate in the pension plan. Clerk Johnson has stated the 

position does not require 1000 hours per year to effectively perform the duties of 

the position, and that she believes it appropriate that the Board of Trustees pass 

the attached resolution terminating inclusion of the Village Clerk position in the 

IMRF pension plan. 

 

F. Reduction in Escrow Funds for Linden Subdivision Improvements 

 

Summary:  The developer of the Linden Subdivision has requested a reduction in 

funds held ($48,708) for the public improvements for Linden Subdivision.  

Improvements were inspected and it was determined that based on the remaining 

work to be done, 10% of the amount in escrow continue to be held for two years 

pursuant to Sec. 10-5-7-2C of the Municipal Code. Staff recommends the remaining 

$43,838 be approved to be refunded to the developer. 

 

G. Approval of Replacement of Fire Department Command Vehicle 

  

Summary:  The approved FY 2014 Budget includes funds for the replacement of 

the Fire Department Command Vehicle (Vehicle #3297).  Both the Fire Chief and 

the Fleet Services Superintendent have determined that the existing vehicle, in 

service since 1998, has exceeded its useful life and recommend replacement.  The 

new vehicle will be purchased through the Suburban Purchasing Cooperative for 

$32,596. 

 

Recommended Action: Motion to approve the Consent Agenda as presented.  (Roll 

Call Vote) 

 

7. OLD BUSINESS 

(This agenda item includes matters for action by the Board of Trustees.) 

 

A. Approval of Agreement with LZ Promenade, LLC (Trustee Loewes) 

Summary: At the May 6th meeting, the Village Board and Mr. Brueglemans  

reached consensus on acceptable language with respect to Section 3, Paragraph 2 

of the agreement (dealing with the Village’s ability to reject the proposal 

presented). The Board also reviewed and discussed several other changes 
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suggested by Mr. Brueglemans and reached consensus on language to be included 

in the agreement. The final version is attached for Board review and approval. 

 

Recommended Action:  Motion to approve the agreement with LZ Promenade, LLC. 

(Roll Call Vote). 

8. NEW BUSINESS 

(This agenda item includes matters coming to the Board of Trustees for discussion and 

possible action.) 

 

A. Final Approval for Site Plan Amendment, Exterior Appearance Amendment for 

M/I Homes (Somerset Development) (Trustee Loewes)  

 

Summary: Greg Collins is the contract purchaser for the construction of the 

remaining nineteen townhomes in the Somerset division. The Applicant filed an 

application with the Village of Lake Zurich seeking a site plan amendment and 

exterior appearance amendment on the Subject Property. The Lake Zurich Plan 

Commission conducted a public hearing on April 25, 2013, and unanimously 

recommended that the Board of Trustees approve the Application. 

Recommended Action:  Motion to approve “An Ordinance Approving Site Plans 

Amendment and Exterior Appearance Amendment for Somerset Townhomes.” 

Assn ORD 2013-05-890 (Roll Call Vote)  

B. Courtesy Review for Industrial Zoning Code Amendments (Trustee Loewes) 

 

Summary: The Village of Lake Zurich is seeking zoning code text amendments to 

Chapter 6 Industrial Districts, Chapter 18 Amendments, and Chapter 19 Special 

Use Permits in the Lake Zurich Zoning Code. The updates for Zoning Code text 

amendments merit a hearing and consideration by the Lake Zurich Plan 

Commission. 

C. Discussion of Amendments to Liquor Code Regulations (Trustee Beaudoin) 

 

Summary: The Village is considering amendments to the liquor code regulations 

that include: 1) establishing a distillery license, 2) exterior music at outdoor cafes, 

3) licenses to caterers, 4) use of liquor at Village parks, and 5) service of alcohol 

without prepared food.  Staff seeks Village Board direction regarding the proposed 

amendments. 

D. Approval of Ordinance Increasing Building Permit Fees (Trustee Rzeznik) 

 

Summary: As part of the Fiscal Year 2014 annual budget approval fee increases of 

approximately 10% were proposed and approved for building permits and other 

fees within the building and zoning department. This is the first time since 2002 

that the building permit fees have been increased. The recommended fee increase 

is necessary to help off-set the cost to provide the necessary plan review and 

inspections. Staff proposes to begin implementing the new fee structure on June 1, 

2013. 
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Recommended Action:  Motion to approve “An Ordinance Chapter 2 Entitled “Fees” 

of Title 8 Entitled “Building Regulations” of the Lake Zurich Village Code”. Assn 

ORD 2013-05-891 (Roll Call Vote)  

E. Semi-Monthly Warrant Register Dated May 20, 2013, Totaling $620,544.63    

(Trustee Rzeznik) 

Recommended Action: Motion to approve the semi-monthly warrant register dated 

May 20, 2013, totaling $ 620,544.63   (Roll Call Vote) 

9. TRUSTEE REPORTS 

(This is an opportunity for Trustees to report on matters of interest to the Board of 

Trustees.) 

 

10. VILLAGE MANAGER’S REPORT 

(This is an opportunity for the Village Manager to report on matters of interest to the 

Board of Trustees.) 

 

A. Bi-weekly Departmental reports as of May 13, 2013 

B. Financial Report for March 2013 

11. ATTORNEY’S REPORT 

(This is an opportunity for the Village Attorney to report on legal matters of interest to the 

Board of Trustees.) 

 

12. DEPARTMENT HEAD REPORTS 

(This is an opportunity for department heads to report on matters of interest to the Board 

of Trustees.) 

 

A. Police Chief—Closure of Main Street for Car Show Event 

B. Building & Zoning—Industrial Vacancy Report 

13. ADJOURNMENT 

Attachments: 

1. Park and Recreation Advisory Board Meeting Canceled, May 14, 2013. 

2. Zoning Board of Appeals Agenda, May 16, 2013. 

3. Calendar for May, 2013. 

4. Calendar for June, 2013. 

 

The Village of Lake Zurich is subject to the requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act 

of 1990.  Individuals with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who require certain 

accommodations so that they can observe and participate in this meeting, or who have questions 

regarding the accessibility of the meeting or the Village’s facilities, should contact the Village’s 

ADA Coordinator at 847.438.5141 (TDD 847.438.2349) promptly to allow the Village to make 

reasonable accommodations for those individuals. 





















































































































































New Commercial 
Building based on 

73,000 SF, Use B, IIB 
Construction

Plan Review $6,300.00 Base 125 or .02/SF Base fee (+ time, below) $300.00

73000 x .02 $1,460.00
COC = 73,000 x 
143.00 $10,439,000.00

COC = 73,000 x 
143.00 $10,439,000.00

COC = 73,000 x 
143.00 $10,439,000.00

Base $600.00 20% of permit fee $20,878.00

100/hr, over 2 hrs, est. 
approx 40 hrs x 100 $4,000.00 1st Review $12,526.80

2nd Review $6,263.40

3rd Review $6,263.40

Building Permit Fee $8,420.00 Base $375.00 1st 10K = $23 x 100 $230.00 1% of COC $104,390.00 .012 of COC $125,268.00

62000 x .23 $14,260.00
Rest of Cost = 
$17.20 x 1043 $17,940.00

Fee 6,570,000 / 1000 = 
6570 x 8 $52,560.00

Electrical Permit 3650+ $3,650.00 Base $190.00
Service $300.00 plus .02/ SF $1,460.00

Plumbing Permit $4,000.00 Base $125.00
plus 19/fixture **(est) $4,000.00

Heating Permit $3,650.00

AC Permit $3,650.00 Base $125.00
plus .02/ SF $1,460.00

Admin Fee
Parking Lot Base $80.00

plus .02 /SF (250,000) $5,000.00
Occupancy Permit $450.00 $100.00
Footing Foundation $250.00

Other Site work $15,850.00 Sidewalk Base $45.00
Signs 1% of value 
plus 1.00/SF $50.00

plus .05 / SF (10,000) $500.00 Sign Plan Review $75.00
Other Inspections (450 x 40) $18,000.00
Total $46,270.00 $47,080.00 $57,210.00 $125,393.00 $150,321.60

** Need plans to determine fixture count
Very rough estimates!

Average 3 reviews

Libertyville
Cost of Construction                        per 

ICC Table R-3
Cost of Construction per ICC Plus 

local amendments

Vernon HillsLake Zurich Wauconda Deerfield Barrington

INCOMPLETE - NEED MORE INFO

Cost of Construction per ICC Plus 
local amendments

Cannot determine without plans

Cannot determine without plans

Cannot determine without plans

Cannot determine without plans

Scaled cost of construction, $90/SF
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GENERAL FUND OPERATING RESULTS 

SUMMARY 

For the month of March, revenues totaled $1,501,045 and expenditures totaled $2,163,024 resulting in an 
operating  deficit  of  $661,979.    From  a  budget  perspective,  we  had  expected  expenditures  to  exceed 
revenues by $761,917 in March.   Year to date, General Fund is showing a surplus of $2,383,733, compared 
to the expected $466,189 deficit.  This drops to $1,113,733 without the $1.27 million from the State, which 
has been spoken  for as  to purpose.       These  funds will be used  to  fund operations  the  remainder of  the 
fiscal year.  General Fund is projecting to finish the fiscal year with a surplus. 

General Fund Operating Results 

Current Month 
Budget

Current 
Month Actual

Year-to-Date 
Budget

Year-to-Date 
Actual

Revenues 1,577,466$   1,501,045$  22,935,957$  24,632,113$  

Expenditures 2,339,383     2,163,024    23,402,146    22,248,380    

Excess (Deficiency) (761,917)$     (661,979)$    (466,189)$     2,383,733$    
 

 
REVENUES 

 

Following is a summary of revenues by type through March 31, 2013. A more detailed analysis can be found 
on pages 6 through 8. 

General Fund Revenue by Type 

Revenue  Type

Current 
Month's  
Budget

Current 
Month's  
Actual % Variance

Year‐to‐Date 
Budget

Year‐to‐Date 
Actual % Variance

% of 
Annual  
Budget

Taxes  $          84,564   $         85,596  1.22%  $     7,913,096   $     7,774,215  ‐1.76% 97.21%
Intergovernmental   1,263,285 1,209,878 ‐4.23% 12,016,703 13,385,440 11.39% 101.85%
Licenses  & Permits 55,129 55,535 0.74% 838,117 1,037,234 23.76% 115.26%
Fines  and Forfeits 76,320 46,410 ‐39.19% 789,475 689,957 ‐12.61% 80.58%
Charges for Services 63,465 74,713 17.72% 1,083,070 1,022,737 ‐5.57% 86.52%
Investment Income  500                   757  51.40%                 5,500                21,273  286.78% 354.55%
Miscellaneous    34,203 28,156 ‐17.68% 289,996 701,257 141.82% 225.99%
   Total  Revenue  $    1,577,466   $   1,501,045  ‐4.84%  $   22,935,957   $   24,632,113  7.40% 100.98%  

As  can  be  seen  above,  actual  revenues  of  $1,501,045 were  below  our  budget  estimate  of  $1,577,466  by 
$76,421 (4.8%) during the month of March for the General Fund. 
 
Taxes: 
Revenue from taxes came in at $85,596 in March, a 1.2% variance from the $84,564 projected in the budget.  
The  village  received  an  unexpected  small  distribution  of  property  taxes  from  the  County,  collected  on 
properties  formerly held  for  tax  sale.   Telecommunications Tax  for March  continues  to  come  in  lower  than 
expected.  Year‐to‐date, Telecommunications Tax is trending about 4.9% less than expected compared to the 
budget estimates and compared to  last fiscal year.   More  information regarding the Telecommunications Tax 
can be found on page 11. 
 
Intergovernmental Revenue: 
Revenue  from  other  governments  totaled  $1,209,878  in  March,  which  was  4.2%  below  the  projected 
$1,263,285.  Year‐to‐date receipts include $1.27 million received from the State is for the jurisdictional transfer 
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of Main  Street.    After  eleven  (11) months  of  activity,  Income  Tax  receipts  are  trending  .25%  better  than 
projected.   Details on Income Tax are provided on page 13. 
 
State sales tax receipts came in just under budget at $639,668 in March, compared to a budget of $661,647 for 
the month.     This  receipt  represents sales  from December, 2012.   While year‐to‐date  receipts have come  in 
higher than last fiscal year, overall receipts this year have come in just under expectations for this fiscal year.  
More information regarding Sales Tax can be found on page 12.    
 
Licenses and Permits: 
Revenue  from the  issuance of  licenses and permits came  in at $55,535  for March, which was $406 over the 
projection for the month.   Many  licenses and permits have already exceeded 75%,  if not 100% of the budget 
for the year.  The difference is due to the variable nature of these types of revenues that fluctuate depending 
on activity.   Overall, revenue  from  licenses and permits as a category  is at 115% of  the annual budget after 
eleven (11) fiscal months. 
 
Fines and Forfeits: 
Revenue from police fines totaled $46,410 in March, which was 39% below the $76,320 projected.  The biggest 
factor affecting the  fines was the temporary disablement of one  intersection with a red  light camera due to 
maintenance from the state.  The camera is expected to be back on line as soon as the state can complete the 
work.  Year‐to‐date, fines are lagging 12.6% from budget projections.  $689,957 has been received, compared 
to $789,475 that was budgeted. 
 
Charges for Services: 
Revenue  from service charges  totaled $74,713  in March, compared  to a projection of $63,465.     Ambulance 
fees  came  in  above expectations by  about $9,000. As  it  is based purely on  activity  and need,  this  revenue 
source can fluctuate considerably during the year.  After eleven fiscal months, charges for services are at 86.5% 
of the annual budget for this category compared to a benchmark of 91.7%. 
 
Investment Income: 
The General Fund  investment  income  in March continues  to exceed expectations at $757, which was above 
the projected  amount of $500.    Year‐to‐date  investment  income of $21,273 has well  exceeded  the  annual 
amount of $6,000 for the entire fiscal year.  The annualized rate for March 2013 in the Illinois Fund increased 
slightly during the month from a monthly average of 0.52% in February to .059% in March.  The average rate 
for March 2012 was 0.101%. 
 
Miscellaneous: 
The General Fund miscellaneous  revenue  in March was $28,156, which was below  the projected amount of 
$34,203.  The largest item in miscellaneous receipts was rental income.   

 
 

EXPENDITURES 
 
Expenditures charged to the General Fund in March totaled $2,163,024, which was 7.54% below projections of 
$2,339,383.    Year‐to‐date General  Fund  expenditures  remain  conservative,  holding  at  4.93%  below  budget 
expectations.  The table below presents a summary of General Fund expenditures by department as of March 
31, 13.  Additional detail can be found on pages 9 and 10. 
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General Fund Expenditures by Department 

Department Current Current
Or Month’s Month’s % YTD YTD %

Program Budget Actual Variance Budget Actual Variance
Legislative  $          12,103   $         11,535  ‐4.7%  $        475,879   $        470,610  ‐1.1%

Administration 80,811 116,707 44.4% 770,718 703,044 ‐8.8%

Finance 55,656 37,603 ‐32.4% 495,264 419,388 ‐15.3%

Police 798,407 736,198 ‐7.8% 7,818,646 7,341,483 ‐6.1%

Fire 917,422 867,808 ‐5.4% 9,329,233 9,477,478 1.6%

Building & Zoning 111,853 97,165 ‐13.1% 942,555 864,685 ‐8.3%

Public Works 262,609 230,824 ‐12.1% 2,468,207 2,113,295 ‐14.4%

Park & Recreation 100,522 65,184 ‐35.2% 1,101,644 858,397 ‐22.1%

    Total  $    2,339,383   $   2,163,024  ‐7.54%  $   23,402,146   $   22,248,380  ‐4.93%  
 

As can be seen on the table above, the month of March saw larger fluctuations compared to expectations than 
has been experienced all year.  These fluctuations are explained in the following paragraphs.  Year‐to‐date, all 
departments  sans  one  are  coming  in  under  budgeted  expectations.   While  some  of  the  departments  are 
significantly under budget due to the timing of various expenditures, departments have also been proactively 
reducing expenditures where possible to save funds while continuing to operate effectively.   
 
Administrative expenditures for the month exceeded budget due to the unanticipated expense for Microsoft 
Licensing and necessary computer components, of which Technology staff has justified through recent savings 
in other  line  items  throughout  the year.   The Fire Department appears over budget  for  the year due  to  the 
recording  of  the  fire  truck  expenditure,  of which  the  village  received  the  proceeds  the  previous month  of 
$400,000, offsetting the expenditure. Several unfilled vacant positions are contributing to this lower spending.  
General Fund expenditures are $1,153,766 lower than expected at this point.  This may change during the final 
month of the fiscal year, but shows a sincere effort by departments to reduce expenditures to necessary items.   

 
 

OPERATING RESULTS OF OTHER FUNDS 
 

Attached to this report is a comparison of actual revenues and expenditures to budget for all funds maintained 
by the Village.  Following are some important observations. 
 
Special Revenue Funds: 
Motor fuel tax revenue came  in at $33,528  in March, which was 18.9% below budget.   Year‐to‐date receipts 
are 17% higher than expected, with $86,558 received from the state in October for the annual Illinois Jobs Now 
Allotment which was not budgeted.  This receipt is a specialty payment outside of the regular Motor Fuel Tax 
payments.  Expenditures this month totaled $50,605, bringing year‐to‐date expenditures to $589,573.  Year‐to‐
date, 81.5% of the annual budget has now been on various capital projects. 
 
March revenues for the Hotel Tax Fund totaled $5,222 which was 2.2% below budget.  Eleven months into the 
year, 115% of the annual budget has been recorded.  No expenditures were recorded in this fund this month.  
 
Revenues for the TIF Tax Allocation Fund came  in at $8,311, just below the estimate of $8,173.   Year‐to‐date 
receipts  are  at  101%  of  the  annual  budget  as  the  primary  revenue  source  for  this  fund  is  property  taxes.  
Expenditures for TIF Tax Allocation have been kept to a minimum, with the largest portion being a transfer of 
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property tax proceeds to the TIF Debt Service Fund as budgeted.   Year‐to‐date expenditures are at 54.6% of 
the total annual budget after eleven months. 
 
 
Debt Service Funds: 
The debt service funds recorded annual debt service payments for several of the village issuances, mostly due 
December  2012  and  January  2013  as  scheduled.    In  the month  of October,  the  transaction  for  the  bond 
refunding from earlier this summer, the 2003  issuance, was recorded  in the General Ledger for the TIF Debt 
Service  Fund.    Both  revenues  and  expenditures  for  the month  are  severely  over  budget  as  this  refunding 
opportunity was for interest savings, not a budgeted item.  The revenue is bond proceeds and the expenditure 
for the transfer of the proceeds to the escrow account.   
 
 
Capital Projects Funds: 
March revenue for the capital projects funds in total came in mostly from the Non‐Home Rule Sales Tax Fund 
(NHRST), with  receipts  for March of $201,030, which  is  slightly  lower  than  the $202,830 budgeted.   March 
receipts represent sales from December.  More detail on the NHRST revenue can be found on page 14.   
 
Expenditures for capital projects were under budget for all capital project funds except the Park Improvement 
Fund, which was  slightly over  the expected amount  for  the month.   For all  capital project  funds  combined, 
43.8% of the annual budget has been expended after eleven months of activity. 
 
 
Water and Sewer Fund: 
March  revenue  totaled  $279,215, which was  13.4%  below  the  estimate  of  $322,440.    The  biggest  factor 
affecting revenues is the budgeted water rate increase that was not implemented for August as planned.   As 
can be seen by the chart below, water consumption billed year‐to‐date has jumped considerably compared to 
prior years due to the draught conditions we experienced over the summer months.  

 
 

The chart below shows the monthly trends of consumption for the past several years.   Excluding June and July 
billings, the usage is fairly consistent compared to the same month of previous fiscal years. 
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Expenditures  in  the Water Fund came  in 38% below budget,  totaling $261,371 compared  to an estimate of 
$423,326.  Overall, the Water Fund netted a positive $17,844 for the month of March and is up $638,663 year‐
to‐date for annual activity.  This will be used to help rebuild the working capital of the Water Fund and provide 
cash flow for necessary improvements to maintain the aging infrastructure. 
 

Internal Service Funds: 
Internal  service  funds are used  to  reserve  resources  for a  specific purpose and  to allocate  the user charges 
accordingly.  The village has three internal service funds: Medical Self Insurance, Vehicle Maintenance and Risk 
Management.   Revenues  in these funds are a combination of the user charges from General Fund and other 
funds  as  appropriate.    Expenditures  fluctuate,  depending  on  activity  levels,  particularly  in  the  Vehicle 
Maintenance and Risk Management Funds.   
 

Special Service Areas: 
While the village does not budget for Special Service Area (SSA) revenues and expenses, as funds are being 
collected and spent for village SSA’s, the following information can be of value to report. 
 

Beginning Ending Annual Annual
Balance Balance Expected Expected

SSA # Location 5/1/2012 Revenues Expenses 3/31/2013 Revenues YTD % Expenses YTD %

SSA #8 Heatherleigh 67,857      10,105      9,900         68,062       10,105    100.00% 11,662    84.89%
SSA #9 Willow Ponds 90,720      12,005      1,425         101,300      12,005    100.00% 12,750    11.18% b

SSA #10 Westberry 7,395       1,015       -            8,410         1,015      100.00% -         N/A
SSA #11 Lake Zurich Pines 16,553      3,000       422           19,131       3,000      100.00% a 3,100      13.61%
SSA #13 Conventry Creek 200,074    40,001      -            240,075      40,001    100.00% a TBD N/A c

SSA #15 Country Club -           -           15,741       (15,741)      -         N/A TBD N/A d

SSA #16 Country Club -           -           36             (36)             -         N/A TBD N/A d

382,599    66,126      27,524       421,201      66,126    100.00% 27,512    0.00%

a) Flat amount levied per property.
b) At some point after enough funds have accrued, Willow Ponds will require dredging, estimated at $120,000
c) Conventry Creek maintenance costs will be determined once subdivision areas have been turned over to the Village.
d) First levy for SSA #15 and SSA #16 will be the 2013 levy, payable in fiscal year 2014/15

Year-To-Date

SSA Activity
May 2012 through March 2013

 
 
                        Respectfully Submitted, 
 
 

          Jodie K. Hartman, CPA 
            Director of Finance 
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% of 
Annual 

% % Annual Budget
Budget Actual Variance Budget Actual Variance Budget Collected

GENERAL FUND
Taxes

Property Tax‐General ‐                  425                 0.0% 2,265,669       2,150,659       (5.1%) 2,265,669        94.9%
Property Tax‐Police Prot ‐                  129                 0.0% 663,216          655,279          (1.2%) 663,216            98.8%
Property Tax‐Fire Protec ‐                  129                 0.0% 663,216          655,279          (1.2%) 663,216            98.8%
Property Tax‐Ambulance ‐                  26                    0.0% 132,643          134,416          1.3% 132,643            101.3%
Property Tax‐IMRF ‐                  38                    0.0% 192,944          193,223          0.1% 192,944            100.1%
Property Tax‐Police Pen ‐                  226                 0.0% 1,137,126       1,142,538       0.5% 1,137,126        100.5%
Property Tax‐Fire Pen ‐                  289                 0.0% 1,453,537       1,461,776       0.6% 1,453,537        100.6%
Property Tax‐SRA ‐                  36                    0.0% 179,100          184,822          3.2% 179,100            103.2%
Property Tax‐Road/Bridge ‐                  1                      0.0% 9,378               8,393               (10.5%) 9,378                89.5%
Utility Tax ‐ Electric ‐                  ‐                  0.0% 37,000             35,988             (2.7%) 37,000              97.3%
Utility Tax ‐ Gas ‐                  ‐                  0.0% 15,000             8,449               (43.7%) 15,000              56.3%
Cable Tv Franchise ‐                  ‐                  0.0% 181,000          207,839          14.8% 181,000            114.8%
Telecom Tax 84,564            84,297            (0.3%) 983,267          935,554          (4.9%) 1,067,837        87.6%
  Total Taxes 84,564           85,596           1.2% 7,913,096       7,774,215       (1.8%) 7,997,666        97.2%

Intergovernmental
State Income Tax 149,438         101,779         (31.9%) 1,398,357       1,529,588       9.4% 1,589,284        96.2%
State Use Tax 24,199            38,073            57.3% 266,189          286,190          7.5% 290,390            98.6%
Personal Prop Repl Tax ‐                  2,515              0.0% 57,000             42,830             (24.9%) 57,000              75.1%
State Sales Tax 661,647         639,668         (3.3%) 5,585,740       5,544,539       (0.7%) 6,046,138        91.7%
Municipal Auto Rental Tax 200                 343                 71.5% 2,200               4,734               115.2% 2,400                197.3%
Pull Tab & Jar Game Tax ‐                  ‐                  0.0% 2,350               2,239               (4.7%) 2,350                95.3%
IDOT Street Maint Reim ‐                  ‐                  0.0% 18,000             14,141             (21.4%) 18,000              78.6%
State Fire/Rescue Trng ‐                  ‐                  0.0% 585                  523                  (10.6%) 585                    89.4%
Rand & Paulus Traffic Lgt ‐                  ‐                  0.0% 1,000               3,504               250.4% 1,000                350.4%
Grants ‐                  ‐                  0.0% 68,500             45,137             (34.1%) 68,500              65.9%
Fire/Rescue Srvc Contract 400,873         401,738         0.2% 4,409,603       4,339,603       (1.6%) 4,810,479        90.2%
Reimbursements 26,928            25,762            (4.3%) 207,179          1,572,412       659.0% 255,709            614.9%
  Total Intergovernmental 1,263,285      1,209,878      (4.2%) 12,016,703    13,385,440    11.4% 13,141,835      101.9%

Licenses & Permits
Liquor Licenses ‐                  100                 0.0% 80,000             80,991             1.2% 80,000              101.2%
Business Licenses 500                 1,130              126.0% 100,000          102,813          2.8% 100,000            102.8%
Building Permits 13,561            4,273              (68.5%) 110,143          75,091             (31.8%) 125,095            60.0%
Electric Permits 2,671              4,985              86.6% 29,381             40,535             38.0% 32,050              126.5%
Plumbing Permits 2,755              6,100              121.4% 30,305             81,285             168.2% 33,060              245.9%
Special Use Permits 438                 ‐                  (100.0%) 4,818               9,891               105.3% 5,250                188.4%
HVAC/Mechanical ‐                  5,550              0.0% ‐                   48,835             0.0% ‐                     N/A
Com/Ind Sprinkler Sys 417                 ‐                  (100.0%) 4,587               1,878               (59.1%) 5,000                37.6%
Build Out Sprinkler Sys 583                 283                 (51.5%) 6,413               10,832             68.9% 7,000                154.7%
Admin Fees 625                 3,177              408.3% 6,875               12,124             76.3% 7,500                161.7%
Contractor Registration 3,500              5,500              57.1% 38,500             66,100             71.7% 42,000              157.4%
Occupancy Certif‐Other 1,352              2,200              62.7% 14,872             16,825             13.1% 16,225              103.7%
Admin Plan Review 9,308              7,966              (14.4%) 102,388          126,942          24.0% 111,700            113.6%
Site Plan Review 750                 1,350              80.0% 8,250               24,593             198.1% 9,000                273.3%
Engineering Review 2,917              ‐                  (100.0%) 32,087             63,737             98.6% 35,000              182.1%
Pr‐Sprinkler System 667                 573                 (14.1%) 7,337               12,640             72.3% 8,000                158.0%
Elevator Inspections 1,215              6,550              439.1% 13,365             15,030             12.5% 14,580              103.1%
Kildeer Inspection Fees 667                 1,188              78.1% 7,337               9,217               25.6% 8,000                115.2%
Deer Park Inspection Fees ‐                  765                 0.0% 20,000             24,486             22.4% 20,000              122.4%
Overweight Truck Permits 667                 ‐                  (100.0%) 7,337               3,995               (45.5%) 8,000                49.9%
Park Permits ‐                  ‐                  0.0% 24,750             28,433             14.9% 27,500              103.4%
Park Fees ‐                  215                 0.0% 51,476             65,261             26.8% 54,500              119.7%
Water Shed Devlp 1,000              ‐                  (100.0%) 11,000             11,710             6.5% 12,000              97.6%
Other Permits 8,138              2,205              (72.9%) 89,518             60,672             (32.2%) 97,660              62.1%
Misc. Licenses And Permits 3,398              1,425              (58.1%) 37,378             43,318             15.9% 40,750              106.3%
  Total Licenses & Permits 55,129           55,535           0.7% 838,117          1,037,234       23.8% 899,870            115.3%

VILLAGE OF LAKE ZURICH

Current Month Year‐to‐Date

OPERATING REPORT SUMMARY
REVENUES

March 31, 2013
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% of 
Annual 

% % Annual Budget
Budget Actual Variance Budget Actual Variance Budget Collected

Current Month Year‐to‐Date

OPERATING REPORT SUMMARY
REVENUES

March 31, 2013

Fines and Forfeits 76,320           46,410           (39.2%) 789,475          689,957          (12.6%) 856,288            80.6%

Charges for Services
Printing/Reproduction Fee 354                 125                 (64.7%) 3,894               8,014               105.8% 4,250                188.6%
Police‐Alarm Fees 1,000              100                 (90.0%) 11,000             16,696             51.8% 12,000              139.1%
Police‐Alarm Rebate Fees 3,750              ‐                  (100.0%) 41,250             21,349             (48.2%) 45,000              47.4%
Police Special Detail 2,917              1,334              (54.3%) 32,087             27,376             (14.7%) 35,000              78.2%
Police Admin Tow Fee 7,500              4,660              (37.9%) 82,500             72,520             (12.1%) 90,000              80.6%
Police Lockout Fees 583                 1,075              84.4% 6,413               7,500               16.9% 7,000                107.1%
Fire/Rescue‐Special Dtl 584                 ‐                  (100.0%) 6,424               8,366               30.2% 7,005                119.4%
Fire/Rescue Ambulance Fee 33,703            42,528            26.2% 370,733          372,822          0.6% 404,435            92.2%
Fire/Rescue Spillage Dtl ‐                  ‐                  0.0% ‐                   1,662               0.0% ‐                     N/A
Fire/Rescue Public Educ 125                 ‐                  (100.0%) 1,375               1,180               (14.2%) 1,500                78.7%
Park Program Fees 12,495            24,891            99.2% 506,377          470,117          (7.2%) 554,575            84.8%
Concert Sales 432                 ‐                  (100.0%) 2,217               2,110               (4.8%) 2,500                84.4%
Park Special Events ‐                  ‐                  0.0% 13,300             9,623               (27.6%) 13,300              72.4%
Park Outings ‐                  ‐                  0.0% 3,000               ‐                   (100.0%) 3,000                0.0%
Park Concessions ‐                  ‐                  0.0% ‐                   1,989               0.0% ‐                     N/A
Pop Machines 22                    ‐                  (100.0%) 2,500               1,366               (45.4%) 2,500                54.6%
Miscellaneous ‐                  ‐                  0.0% ‐                   47                     0.0% ‐                     N/A
  Total Charges for Services 63,465           74,713           17.7% 1,083,070       1,022,737       (5.6%) 1,182,065        86.5%

Investment Income 500                 757                 51.4% 5,500               21,273             286.8% 6,000                354.6%

Miscellaneous
Recycling Reimbursement 10,327            5,626              (45.5%) 49,460             41,952             (15.2%) 50,000              83.9%
Rental Income 18,792            19,497            3.8% 206,712          212,936          3.0% 225,500            94.4%
Sale of Fixed Asset 4,100              ‐                  (100.0%) 23,000             418,449          1,719.3% 23,000              1,819.3%
Other Miscellaneous Revenue 984                 3,033              208.2% 10,824             27,920             157.9% 11,800              236.6%
  Total Miscellaneous Revenue 34,203           28,156           (17.7%) 289,996          701,257          141.8% 310,300            226.0%

  Total General Fund 1,577,466      1,501,045      (4.8%) 22,935,957    24,632,113    7.4% 24,394,024      101.0%

Benchmark: 91.7%
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Budget Actual Variance Budget Actual Variance Budget Collected

Current Month Year‐to‐Date

OPERATING REPORT SUMMARY
REVENUES

March 31, 2013

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS
Motor Fuel Tax Fund 41,352            33,528            (18.9%) 454,872          532,725          17.1% 496,217            107.4%
Hotel Tax Fund 5,339              5,222              (2.2%) 70,250             86,488             23.1% 75,050              115.2%
Non‐Home Rule Sales Tax Fund ‐                  ‐                  0.0% 120,621          128,146          6.2% 120,621            106.2%
TIF Tax Allocation Fund 8,173              8,311              1.7% 1,410,928       1,435,806       1.8% 1,423,076        100.9%

  Total Special Revenue Funds 54,864           47,061           (14.2%) 2,056,671       2,183,165       6.2% 2,114,964        103.2%

DEBT SERVICE FUNDS
General Debt Service Fund 50                    246                 392.0% 1,033,290       1,042,407       0.9% 1,033,340        100.9%
TIF Debt Service Fund 833                 43                    (95%) 1,047,563       3,764,256       259.3% 1,048,400        359.0%
  Total Debt Service Funds 883                 289                 (67.3%) 2,080,853       4,806,663       131.0% 2,081,740        230.9%

CAPITAL PROJECT FUNDS
Capital Project Fund 1,083              ‐                  (100.0%) 528,509          942,752          78.4% 1,810,701        52.1%
Park Improvement Fund 1,358              25                    (98.2%) 9,938               11,101             11.7% 11,300              98.2%
Non‐Home Rule Capital Projects 202,830         201,030         (0.9%) 1,587,872       1,596,261       0.5% 1,730,649        92.2%
TIF Redevelopment Fund 417                 16                    NA 791,587          504,656          (36.2%) 792,000            63.7%
  Total Capital Projects Funds 205,688         201,071         (2.2%) 2,917,906       3,054,770       4.7% 4,344,650        70.3%
 

ENTERPRISE FUNDS
Waterworks and Sewerage Fund 322,440         279,215         (13.4%) 4,643,827       4,423,226       (4.8%) 5,006,494        88.3%

Total Enterprise Funds 322,440         279,215         (13.4%) 4,643,827       4,423,226       (4.8%) 5,006,494        88.3%

INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS
Medical Self Insurance Fund 239,513         255,855         6.8% 2,634,643       2,579,503       (2.1%) 2,874,159        89.7%
Vehicle Maintenance Fund 89,895            89,895            0.0% 1,070,515       1,045,458       (2.3%) 1,176,738        88.8%
Risk Management Fund 88,147            90,582            2.8% 969,617          1,029,407       6.2% 1,057,759        97.3%

Total Internal Service Fund 417,555         436,332         4.5% 4,674,775       4,654,368       (0.4%) 5,108,656        91.1%

TRUST AND AGENCY FUNDS
Special Service Area No. 8 Fund ‐                  ‐                  0.0% ‐                   10,105             0.0% ‐                     N/A
Special Service Area No. 9 Fund ‐                  ‐                  0.0% ‐                   12,005             0.0% ‐                     N/A
Special Service Area No. 10 Fund ‐                  ‐                  0.0% ‐                   1,015               0.0% ‐                     N/A
Special Service Area No. 11 Fund ‐                  ‐                  0.0% ‐                   3,000               0.0% ‐                     N/A
Special Service Area No. 13 Fund ‐                  ‐                  0.0% ‐                   40,001             0.0% ‐                     N/A

Total Trust and Agency Fund ‐                  ‐                  0.0% ‐                   66,126            0.0% ‐                     N/A

Benchmark: 91.7%
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% of 
Annual 

% % Annual Budget
Budget Actual Variance Budget Actual Variance Budget Expended

GENERAL FUND
Legislative

Village President and Trustees 9,367            10,955            17.0% 447,537          448,769          0.3% 521,983           86.0%
Clerk's Office 1,680            431                  (74.3%) 19,075            16,784            (12.0%) 20,330               82.6%
Board and Commissions 1,056            149                  (85.9%) 9,267               5,057               (45.4%) 10,053               50.3%

Total 12,103          11,535            (4.7%) 475,879          470,610          (1.1%) 552,366           85.2%

Administration    
Village Administartion 19,560          20,180            3.2% 164,706          145,542          (11.6%) 178,651           81.5%
Legal 9,385            10,340            10.2% 98,105            46,761            (52.3%) 106,910           43.7%
Human Resources 17,120          14,468            (15.5%) 149,215          126,599          (15.2%) 161,991           78.2%
MIS 34,746          71,719            106.4% 358,692          384,142          7.1% 386,500           99.4%

Total 80,811          116,707          44.4% 770,718          703,044          (8.8%) 834,052           84.3%
   

Finance Department
Financial Administration 28,847          19,179            (33.5%) 277,900          234,818          (15.5%) 299,040           78.5%
Accounting Services 26,809          18,424            (31.3%) 217,364          184,570          (15.1%) 235,561           78.4%

Total 55,656          37,603            (32.4%) 495,264          419,388          (15.3%) 534,601           78.4%
   

Police Department    
Police Administration 116,764        107,089          (8.3%) 1,130,313       977,106          (13.6%) 1,218,844        80.2%
Operations 428,160        406,984          (4.9%) 4,343,076       4,256,662       (2.0%) 4,642,129        91.7%
Communications 139,593        128,745          (7.8%) 1,182,162       1,090,449       (7.8%) 1,277,398        85.4%
Crime Prevention 59,698          41,283            (30.8%) 607,076          497,166          (18.1%) 648,480           76.7%
Intergovernmental 54,192          52,097            (3.9%) 556,019          520,100          (6.5%) 595,149           87.4%

Total 798,407       736,198          (7.8%) 7,818,646      7,341,483      (6.1%) 8,382,000        87.6%

Fire Department    
Fire Administration 97,808          97,690            (0.1%) 1,107,273       1,083,674       (2.1%) 1,195,736        90.6%
Emergency Management   5,995            2,921               (51.3%) 81,665            58,262            (28.7%) 86,252               67.5%
Fire Suppression 339,468        338,383          (0.3%) 3,457,297       3,377,474       (2.3%) 3,690,575        91.5%
Emergency Medical Services 385,273        360,627          (6.4%) 3,893,444       4,275,118       9.8% 4,155,586        102.9%
Special Rescue 32,982          24,671            (25.2%) 321,193          250,692          (21.9%) 344,973           72.7%
Fire Prevention 55,896          43,516            (22.1%) 468,361          432,258          (7.7%) 507,125           85.2%

Total 917,422       867,808          (5.4%) 9,329,233      9,477,478      1.6% 9,980,247        95.0%
   

Building and Zoning Department
B&Z Administration 69,285          54,142            (21.9%) 590,283          539,424          (8.6%) 640,192           84.3%
Inspections  40,188          38,419            (4.4%) 331,179          300,332          (9.3%) 359,021           83.7%
Economic Development 2,380            4,604               93.4% 21,093            24,929            18.2% 22,836               109.2%

Total 111,853       97,165            (13.1%) 942,555          864,685          (8.3%) 1,022,049        84.6%

Public Works Department    
PW Administration 27,185          22,320            (17.9%) 312,208          249,825          (20.0%) 335,938           74.4%
Forestry 21,161          17,698            (16.4%) 196,394          166,331          (15.3%) 211,482           78.7%
Park Maintenance 51,534          28,318            (45.0%) 469,585          361,631          (23.0%) 513,363           70.4%
Municipal Property Maint 24,902          21,032            (15.5%) 235,647          193,965          (17.7%) 255,806           75.8%
Right‐of‐Way Maint 43,420          40,106            (7.6%) 412,741          368,682          (10.7%) 450,098           81.9%
Snow & Ice Control 31,114          47,305            52.0% 294,163          283,466          (3.6%) 318,176           89.1%
Street & Traffic Lighting 11,263          10,217            (9.3%) 96,317            92,346            (4.1%) 104,523           88.3%
Storm Water Control 27,075          24,558            (9.3%) 245,710          240,843          (2.0%) 264,264           91.1%
Engineering 24,955          19,270            (22.8%) 205,442          156,206          (24.0%) 222,532           70.2%

Total 262,609       230,824          (12.1%) 2,468,207      2,113,295      (14.4%) 2,676,182        79.0%

Benchmark: 91.7%

Current Month Year‐to‐Date

VILLAGE OF LAKE ZURICH
OPERATING REPORT SUMMARY

EXPENDITURES
March 31, 2013
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% of 
Annual 

% % Annual Budget
Budget Actual Variance Budget Actual Variance Budget Expended

Current Month Year‐to‐Date

OPERATING REPORT SUMMARY
EXPENDITURES
March 31, 2013

   
Park & Recreation Department    

P&R Administration 47,677          33,929            (28.8%) 414,242          354,040          (14.5%) 448,874           78.9%
Special Recreation 14,700          ‐                        (100.0%) 195,300          107,207          (45.1%) 210,000           51.1%
Dance Program 7,505            9,232               23.0% 73,832            82,614            11.9% 79,396               104.1%
Preschool Program 18,625          19,078            2.4% 138,675          101,522          (26.8%) 155,098           65.5%
Youth Program 271                ‐                        (100.0%) 4,483               3,120               (30.4%) 4,757                 65.6%
Camp Program ‐                      ‐                        0.0% 99,311            88,100            (11.3%) 99,311               88.7%
Athletics Program 5,385            800                  (85.1%) 81,631            44,165            (45.9%) 87,119               50.7%
Aquatics Program ‐                      200                  0.0% 61,362            59,163            (3.6%) 61,362               96.4%
Special Interest/Events 5,031            1,023               (79.7%) 16,869            10,514            (37.7%) 20,805               50.5%
Fitness Program 1,158            907                  (21.7%) 12,464            5,668               (54.5%) 13,618               41.6%
Miscellaneous 170                15                     (91.2%) 3,475               2,284               (34.3%) 3,759                 60.8%

Total 100,522       65,184            (35.2%) 1,101,644      858,397          (22.1%) 1,184,099        72.5%
   

Total General Fund 2,339,383    2,163,024      (7.5%) 23,402,146  22,248,380  (4.9%) 25,165,596      88.4%

Benchmark: 91.7%

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS
Motor Fuel Tax Fund 38,917          50,605            30.0% 700,587          589,573          (15.8%) 723,000           81.5%
Hotel Tax Fund ‐                 ‐                   0.0% 58,800            39,988            (32.0%) 58,800               68.0%
Non‐Home Rule Sales Tax Fund ‐                 ‐                   0.0% ‐                        ‐                        0.0% ‐                     0.0%
TIF Tax Allocation Fund 22,943          9,197               (59.9%) 2,208,570       1,215,803       (45.0%) 2,228,547        54.6%

  Total Special Revenue Funds 61,860          59,802            (3.3%) 2,967,957    1,845,364    (37.8%) 3,010,347        61.3%

DEBT SERVICE FUNDS
General Debt Service Fund ‐                 ‐                   0.0% 1,029,962       1,037,027       0.7% 1,030,562        100.6%
TIF Debt Service Fund ‐                 856                  0.0% 1,048,338       3,755,116       258.2% 1,048,338        358.2%
  Total Debt Service Funds ‐                 856                  0.0% 2,078,300    4,792,143    130.6% 2,078,900        230.5%

CAPITAL PROJECT FUNDS
Capital Project Fund 2,111,425    27,736            (98.7%) 3,283,085       1,023,354       (68.8%) 3,328,653        30.7%
Park Improvement Fund 5,975            6,290               5.3% 175,024          36,325            (79.2%) 181,000           20.1%
Non‐Home Rule Capital Projects 85,198          191                  (99.8%) 1,430,176       1,187,812       (16.9%) 1,455,380        81.6%
TIF Redevelopment Fund 13,750          ‐                   (100.0%) 391,250          106,215          (72.9%) 405,000           26.2%
  Total Capital Projects Funds 2,216,348    34,217            (98.5%) 5,279,535     2,353,706     (55.4%) 5,370,033        43.8%
 

ENTERPRISE FUNDS
Waterworks and Sewerage Fund 423,326        261,371          (38.3%) 4,596,134       3,784,563       (17.7%) 4,934,686        76.7%

Total Enterprise Funds 423,326       261,371          (38.3%) 4,596,134    3,784,563    (17.7%) 4,934,686        76.7%

INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS
Medical Self Insurance Fund 237,070        215,804          (9.0%) 2,607,770       2,469,984       (5.3%) 2,844,844        86.8%
Vehicle Maintenance Fund 99,474          101,737          2.3% 979,869          832,119          (15.1%) 1,066,598        78.0%
Risk Management Fund 92,811          10,843            (88.3%) 946,616          1,017,986       7.5% 1,069,074        95.2%

Total Internal Service Funds 429,355       328,384          (23.5%) 4,534,255    4,320,089    (4.7%) 4,980,516        86.7%

TRUST AND AGENCY FUNDS
Special Service Area No. 8 Fund ‐                 ‐                   0.0% ‐                        9,900               0.0% ‐                     N/A
Special Service Area No. 9 Fund ‐                 ‐                   0.0% ‐                        1,425               0.0% ‐                     N/A
Special Service Area No. 11 Fund ‐                 ‐                   0.0% ‐                        422                  0.0% ‐                     N/A
Special Service Area No. 13 Fund ‐                 ‐                   0.0% ‐                        ‐                        0.0% ‐                     N/A
Special Service Area No. 15 Fund ‐                 ‐                   0.0% ‐                        15,741            0.0% ‐                     N/A
Special Service Area No. 16 .Fund ‐                 ‐                   0.0% ‐                        36                     0.0% ‐                     N/A

Total Trust and Agency Fund ‐                 ‐                   0.0% ‐                27,524          0.0% ‐                   N/A

Benchmark: 91.7%
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 2012/13 2012/13
Sales FY FY % FY % 2012/13 Budget Budget
Month 2010/11 2011/12 Change 2012/13 Change Budget Variance Variance %
May 80,655         80,089         -0.70% 68,957         -13.90% 80,089 (11,132) -13.90%
June 86,252         82,168         -4.74% 95,543         16.28% 82,167 13,376 16.28%
July 53,993         89,450         65.67% 82,755         -7.48% 89,450 (6,695) -7.48%
Aug. 92,318         95,301         3.23% 91,626         -3.86% 95,301 (3,675) -3.86%
Sept. 89,880         90,925         1.16% 94,091         3.48% 90,925 3,166 3.48%
Oct. 118,816       91,746         -22.78% 83,321         -9.18% 91,746 (8,425) -9.18%
Nov. 71,073         94,072         32.36% 85,490         -9.12% 94,072 (8,582) -9.12%
Dec. 90,449         91,090         0.71% 82,776         -9.13% 91,090 (8,314) -9.13%
Jan. 77,136         92,108         19.41% 86,889         -5.67% 92,108 (5,219) -5.67%
Feb. 87,725         91,755         4.59% 79,808         -13.02% 91,755 (11,947) -13.02%
March 66,565         84,869         27.50% 84,297         -0.67% 84,564 (267) -0.32%
April 102,570       70,587         -31.18% 84,570

TOTAL 1,017,431    1,054,158    3.61% 935,553       -11.25% 1,067,837    (47,714)        -4.47%

Y-T-D 914,862       983,571       7.51% 935,553       -4.88% 983,267       (47,714)        -4.85%

  
 

   
 

Telecommunications Tax Collection History (Cash Basis)
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DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
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 2012/13 2012/13
Sales Month FY FY % FY % 2012/13 Budget Budget
Month Received 2010/11 2011/12 Change 2012/13 Change Budget Variance Variance %
Feb. May 409,768      432,121      5.46% 437,868      1.33% 442,924 (5,056) -1.14%
Mar. June 442,599      464,280      4.90% 470,153      1.26% 475,887 (5,734) -1.20%
April July 454,102      468,983      3.28% 462,414      -1.40% 480,708 (18,294) -3.81%
May Aug. 512,306      469,801      -8.30% 486,669      3.59% 481,546 5,123 1.06%
June Sept. 481,576      514,757      6.89% 505,261      -1.84% 527,626 (22,365) -4.24%
July Oct. 453,525      468,714      3.35% 485,876      3.66% 480,432 5,444 1.13%
Aug. Nov. 529,682      553,374      4.47% 584,280      5.59% 567,208 17,072 3.01%
Sept. Dec. 447,730      463,576      3.54% 475,088      2.48% 475,165 (77) -0.02%
Oct. Jan. 455,848      461,609      1.26% 478,416      3.64% 473,149 5,267 1.11%
Nov. Feb. 494,419      479,880      -2.94% 518,846      8.12% 519,448 (602) -0.12%
Dec. Mar. 629,765      647,604      2.83% 639,668      -1.23% 661,647 (21,979) -3.32%
Jan. April 438,213      441,146      0.67% 460,398

TOTAL 5,749,533   5,865,845   2.02% 5,544,539   -5.48% 6,046,138   (41,201)       -0.68%

Y-T-D 5,311,320   5,424,699   2.13% 5,544,539   2.21% 5,585,740   (41,201)       -0.74%

  
 

   
 

State Sales Tax Collection History (Cash Basis)

$375,000

$425,000

$475,000

$525,000

$575,000

$625,000

$675,000

May June July Aug. Sept. Oct. Nov. Dec. Jan. Feb. Mar. April

State Sales Tax Revenue

2010/11 2011/12 2012/13

12



DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
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 2012/13 2012/13
Voucher FY FY % FY % 2012/13 Budget Budget
Month 2010/11 2011/12 Change 2012/13 Change Budget Variance Variance %
May 104,976       185,326       76.54% 246,668       33.10% 118,943 127,725 107.38%
June 147,533       117,185       -20.57% 129,687       10.67% 154,084 (24,397) -15.83%
July 96,723         151,807       56.95% 166,537       9.70% 106,005 60,532 57.10%
Aug. 99,192         104,439       5.29% 104,504       0.06% 102,034 2,470 2.42%
Sept. 144,165       100,526       -30.27% 103,659       3.12% 162,060 (58,401) -36.04%
Oct. 108,497       159,665       47.16% 163,219       2.23% 103,209 60,010 58.14%
Nov. 119,992       101,684       -15.26% 123,329       21.29% 97,176 26,153 26.91%
Dec. 136,799       95,740         -30.01% 101,779       6.31% 144,378 (42,599) -29.51%
Jan. 169,053       142,244       -15.86% 163,219       14.75% 174,163 (10,944) -6.28%
Feb. 84,317         164,000       94.50% 123,329       -24.80% 86,866 36,463 41.98%
March 145,054       109,414       -24.57% 101,779       -6.98% 149,438 (47,659) -31.89%
April 185,326       169,885       -8.33% 190,928

TOTAL 1,541,627    1,601,915    3.91% 1,527,710    -4.63% 1,589,284    129,354       8.14%

Y-T-D 1,356,301    1,432,030    5.58% 1,527,710    6.68% 1,398,356    129,354       9.25%

  
 

   
 

State Income Tax Collection History 
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DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
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2012/13 2012/13
Sales Month FY FY % 2012/13 Budget Budget
Month Received 2011/12 2012/13 Change Budget Variance Variance %
Feb. May 128,146          N/A 136,640 (8,494) -6.2%
March June 147,404          N/A 146,805 599 0.4%
April July 144,514          N/A 148,290 (3,776) -2.5%
May Aug. 152,514          N/A 148,551 3,963 2.7%
June Sept. 161,028          N/A 162,770 (1,742) -1.1%
July Oct. 144,230          152,110          5.5% 147,114 4,996 3.4%
Aug. Nov. 168,438          179,311          6.5% 171,806 7,505 4.4%
Sept. Dec. 146,212          148,685          1.7% 149,136 (450) -0.3%
Oct. Jan. 140,374          148,581          5.8% 143,182 5,399 3.8%
Nov. Feb. 148,742          161,063          8.3% 150,144 10,919 7.3%
Dec. Mar. 195,983          201,004          2.6% 202,694 (1,690) -0.8%
Jan. April 128,087          142,637

TOTAL 1,072,065       1,724,360       60.8% 1,849,770       17,228 0.9%

Y-T-D 943,978          1,724,360       N/A 1,707,133       17,228            1.0%

  

   
 

Non-Home Rule Sales Tax Collection History (Accrual Basis)

*The Non-Home Rule Sales Tax was enacted with a July 1, 2011 effective date.
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New SFR based on 
2500 SF

Plan Review $475.00 75 or .08/SF $200.00 $200.00 20% of Permit Fee
2500 x 
105.77(264,425) > 
$50,000 $150.00 2500 x .20 $500.00 2500 x 121 $302,500.00

Unfinished Basement 
1250 SF x 20 $25,000.00
Garage 720 SF x 46 $33,120.00

COC = $360,620.00

.0012 of COC $432.75

2nd Review 50% of PR $216.37

Building Permit Fee 1201-2600 SF $1,400.00 Base $450.00 Basement 1250 x .16 $200.00 1.00 / SF .012 of COC $4,327.44

(+) 1500 SF x .30 $450.00 1st Floor 1250 x .402 $502.50
Fee 225,000, 8/1000 
= 225 x 8 $1,800.00 2500 x 1.00 $2,500.00

Basement 1250 x.15 $187.50 2nd Floor 1250 x .322 $402.50
Attached Garage est 3 
car 720 SF x .16 $115.20

Electrical Permit 2001-3000 SF $130.00 Base $150.00 25 + 1.00 $200.00
Elec Service - 200 amp $100.00 2500 x .02 $50.00

*Inspections  (4) $600.00

Plumbing Permit Base $75.00 Base $113.00

Consultant Fee + %15 
(Unknown- only 
estimate) $1,000.00

Fixture (20 x 46) $920.00 2500 x .13 $325.00
Fixture (19 x 46) $874.00
Gas Piping $13/app (4) $52.00
Sump Pump $65.00
*Inspections (7) $1,050.00

Heating Permit Base $130.00 2500 x .04 $100.00
50 Per Appliance $50.00

AC Permit Base $130.00 Base $60.00 (included in Heating) $55.00
50 Per Appliance $50.00 2500 x .02 $50.00

Admin Fee $35.00
Deck $65.00 $55.00
Driveway $75.00 $60.00 $50.00 $55.00
Occupancy Permit $75.00 $50.00 $50.00
Fireplace $150.00 $75.00 $55.00
Patio $50.00
Water Heater $55.00

Other *Inspections (est 17) $2,550.00 *Inspections (est 17) $2,550.00
Inspection - Footing & 
Foundation Permit $250.00

Other **Other fees

Total $3,860.00 $4,811.50 $5,320.20 $4,925.00 $3,250.00 $4,976.56

* Inspections are not included in permits. $150 per inspection
** Other Fees Apply per subdivision agreements

Fixture counts, Appliances, Inspections, etc. are estimates.
Fees do not include water meters, utility fees, etc.

Libertyville
Cost of Construction per ICC 

Table R-3

Scaled cost of construction, 
$90/SF

Cost of Construction per ICC Plus 
local amendments

Vernon HillsLake Zurich Wauconda Deerfield Barrington



                  

 

VILLAGE OF LAKE ZURICH 

Semi-Monthly Warrant Report 

 May 20, 2013 

Warrant Total - $620,544.63 

              
 

Payment Request(s) Exceeding 5% of Total Warrant 
 
• Payment to:  

Vendor: Bank of New York Mellon. 
Fund:  Debt Service & TIF Debt Service 
Reference: Pages 6 & 7 
Amount: $221,774.75 
%Warrant: 35.74% 
 
  Debt Service Interest & Agent Fees 
 

• Payment to:  
Vendor: Wells Fargo Bank 
Fund:  TIF Debt Service & Water/Sewer 
Reference: Pages 7 & 9 
Amount: $173,431.25 
%Warrant: 27.95% 
 
  Bond Interest 
 

• Payment to:  
Vendor: Amalgamated Bank of Chicago 
Fund:  Debt Service 
Reference: Page 6 
Amount: $68,275.00 
%Warrant: 11.00% 
 
  Bond Interest  

 
 

Scheduled Payments $463,481.00 or 74.69% of Total Warrant Presented 
for Payment. 
 

    FY13 Total     $74,082.37 
    FY14 Total   $546,462.26 

Warrant Grand Total:  $620,544.63 



Fund Fund Title Total 

101 GENERAL FUND 114,568.92                       

202 MOTOR FUEL TAX 9,196.47                            

210 TIF TAX ALLOCATION FUND 4,224.93                            

301 DEBT SERVICE 289,193.75                       

310 TIF DEBT SERVICE 154,787.25                       

405 NHRST CAPITAL PROJECTS 844.66                               

501 WATER/SEWER 37,750.68                          

601 MEDICAL SELF INSURANCE 6.00                                    

602 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 3,835.63                            

603 RISK MANAGEMENT INS 245.00                               

710 PERFORMANCE ESCROW 4,796.78                            

720 PAYROLL CLEARING 1,094.56                            

Warrant Total - $620,544.63

Village of Lake Zurich

Semi-Monthly Warrant Report 

Total by Fund - Warrant Dated May 20, 2013  



Fund Fund Title Total 

101 GENERAL FUND 36,210.10                          

202 MOTOR FUEL TAX 9,128.14                            

210 TIF TAX ALLOCATION FUND 4,224.93                            

405 NHRST CAPITAL PROJECTS 593.71                               

501 WATER/SEWER 18,178.86                          

601 MEDICAL SELF INSURANCE 6.00                                    

602 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 3,835.63                            

603 RISK MANAGEMENT INS 245.00                               

710 PERFORMANCE ESCROW 1,344.00                            

720 PAYROLL CLEARING 316.00                               

Warrant Total - $74,082.37

Village of Lake Zurich

Semi-Monthly Warrant Report - FY13 

Total by Fund - Warrant Dated May 20, 2013  



Fund Fund Title Total 

101 GENERAL FUND 78,358.82                          

202 MOTOR FUEL TAX 68.33                                 

301 DEBT SERVICE 289,193.75                       

310 TIF DEBT SERVICE 154,787.25                       

405 NHRST CAPITAL PROJECTS 250.95                               

501 WATER/SEWER 19,571.82                          

710 PERFORMANCE ESCROW 3,452.78                            

720 PAYROLL CLEARING 778.56                               

Warrant Total - $546,462.26

Village of Lake Zurich

Semi-Monthly Warrant Report - FY14 

Total by Fund - Warrant Dated May 20, 2013  



5% figure

27,323.11$           

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

-                     0.00%



Report Run Date: 5/14/2013
Village of Lake Zurich

Semi-Monthly Warrant Report

Fund: 101 - GENERAL FUND May 20, 2013 

Page 1 of 11

Account
Code Account Title Vendor Name Payable Description

Payment
Amount

2101 OTHER ACCOUNTS PAYABLE JOHANSSEN, CATHERINE ESCRW REFUND 1,010.48 

2012 RECREATION CREDIT PAYABLE DSOUZA, MILLIE PRG CXL-SHELTER RENT 30.00 

5352 PRINTING-STATIONERY/FORMS VILLAGE PROFILE CHAMBER GUIDE 2013 1,995.00 

5359 OTHER SUPPLIES CAPITAL ONE NATIONAL ASSOCIATION SUPPLIES 36.36 

5155 MEMBERSHIPS & SUBSCRIP SOCIETY FOR HUMAN RESOURCE MGMT2013 MEMBERSHIP FEES 180.00 

5219 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SVCS KOVACH, VERONICA L VIDEO 5-6-13 24.00 

5570 CAPITAL LEASE BAYTREE LEASING COMPANY, LLC ANNUAL ROUTER LEASE 666.00 

5271 MAINT-BLDGS & GROUNDS METRO DOOR & DOCK, INC ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEM 200.00 

5271 MAINT-BLDGS & GROUNDS STANLEY SECURITY SOLUTIONS ANNUAL MAINTENANCE FEE - 5,092.32 

5271 MAINT-BLDGS & GROUNDS METRO DOOR & DOCK, INC REPAIRS - GARAGE DOORS 89.64 

5271 MAINT-BLDGS & GROUNDS SMITHEREEN PEST MANAGEMENT MONTHLY PEST CONTROL FEE 101.00 

5155 MEMBERSHIPS & SUBSCRIP I P A C ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP FEE 125.00 

5355 UNIFORMS UNIFORMITY INC. SHIRTS - QUINONES 44.17 

5155 MEMBERSHIPS & SUBSCRIP PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS INC. DAILY HEARALD MONTHLY SUB 30.00 

5314 CELL PHONES & PAGERS AMERICAN MESSAGING PAGER SERVICE FEE 28.91 

5219 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SVCS NORTHERN IL POLICE CRIME LAB MEMBERSHIP ASSESSMENT 22,992.08 

5219 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SVCS NORTHERN IL POLICE CRIME LAB NEW BUILDING ASSESSMENT F 3,000.00 

5357 MEDICAL SUPPLIES ADI MEDICAL SHIPPING 64.62 

5214 OTHER LEGAL ALBARRAN, LUIS PROSECUTION FEE - MAY 6,666.67 

5357 MEDICAL SUPPLIES ADI MEDICAL DISPOSABLE RUBBER GLOVES 106.00 

5357 MEDICAL SUPPLIES ADI MEDICAL DISPOSABLE RUBBER GLOVES 106.00 

5357 MEDICAL SUPPLIES ADI MEDICAL DISPOSABLE RUBBER GLOVES 106.00 

5355 UNIFORMS UNIFORMITY INC. TROUSERS-KULIG 155.80 

5355 UNIFORMS ANDERSON, DAVID VILLAGE CELLULAR TELEPHON 22.49 

5219 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SVCS LEADSONLINE LLC LEADS ON-LINE ANNUAL FEE 1,988.00 

Program: 101 -GENERAL FUND

Program Total 1,040.48 

Program: 10112001 -ADMIN

Program Total 2,031.36 

Program: 10112012 -HUMAN RESOURCES

Program Total 180.00 

Program: 10117017 -TECHNOLOGY

Program Total 690.00 

Program: 10124001 -POLICE ADMIN

Program Total 5,711.04 

Program: 10124021 -OPERATIONS

Program Total 33,041.37 

Program: 10124022 -COMMUNICATIONS

Program Total 155.80 

Program: 10124023 -CRIME PREVENTION

Program Total 2,010.49 



Report Run Date: 5/14/2013
Village of Lake Zurich

Semi-Monthly Warrant Report

Fund: 101 - GENERAL FUND May 20, 2013 

Page 2 of 11

Account
Code Account Title Vendor Name Payable Description

Payment
Amount

5155 MEMBERSHIPS & SUBSCRIP NORTHERN IL POLICE ALARM SYSTEM COMMUNICATION ASSESSMENT 130.00 

5155 MEMBERSHIPS & SUBSCRIP MAJOR CRASH ASSISTANCE TEAM ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP FEE 100.00 

5155 MEMBERSHIPS & SUBSCRIP NORTHERN IL POLICE ALARM SYSTEM MOBILE FIELD FORCE ASSESS 675.00 

5155 MEMBERSHIPS & SUBSCRIP NORTHERN IL POLICE ALARM SYSTEM EST ASSESSMENT 3,300.00 

5155 MEMBERSHIPS & SUBSCRIP NORTHERN IL POLICE ALARM SYSTEM MEMBERSHIP ASSESSMENT 400.00 

5271 MAINT-BLDGS & GROUNDS MARTIN ENTERPRISES SEASONAL CLEAN A/C 356.00 

5325 BLDG & GROUND MAINT SUPPL FACILITY SOLUTIONS GROUP BULBS 53.99 

5274 MAINT-EQUIPMENT BRANIFF COMMUNICATIONS INC. MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT 6 O 3,244.50 

5155 MEMBERSHIPS & SUBSCRIP NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSN. RENEWAL OF FIRE CODE SUBS 1,165.50 

5151 LICENSING/CERTIFICATIONS KAMMIN, LEE REIMB - PM LICENSE 40.00 

5151 LICENSING/CERTIFICATIONS MICHAEL GRIFFITHS REIMBURSEMENT FOR PM LICE 40.00 

5152 CONFERENCES & SEMINARS IL FIRE INSPECTORS ASSOCIATION TUITION FOR FIRE PROTECTI 175.00 

5275 MAINT - SOFTWARE TRADEMASTER INC. MOBILE EYES SUBSCRIPTION 5,997.00 

5355 UNIFORMS CINTAS CORPORATION LOC. 355 UNIFORMS 37.18 

5411 LEGAL NOTICE/PUBLISHING PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS INC. LANDSCAPING CONTRACT 209.30 

5355 UNIFORMS CINTAS CORPORATION LOC. 355 UNIFORMS 37.18 

5253 WASTE REMOVAL S W A L C O SWALCO 2013 OPERATINGS AN 7,976.92 

5355 UNIFORMS RUSSO POWER EQUIPMENT CHAIN SAW 217.50 

5325 BLDG & GROUND MAINT SUPPL HOME DEPOT CABLE TIES FOR TENNIS COU 19.97 

5323 LANDSCAPING SUPPLIES HOME DEPOT TRIMMER LINE 29.97 

5327 EQUIP MAINT PART&SUPPLIES FASTENAL COMPANY MISC ITEMS 1.01 

5271 MAINT-BLDGS & GROUNDS INTERNATIONAL FIRE EQUIPMENT ANNUAL MAINT-125 N OL 66.84 

5271 MAINT-BLDGS & GROUNDS INTERNATIONAL FIRE EQUIPMENT ANNUAL MAINT-351 LION 28.07 

5271 MAINT-BLDGS & GROUNDS INTERNATIONAL FIRE EQUIPMENT ANNUAL MAINT-200 S RA 44.06 

5271 MAINT-BLDGS & GROUNDS INTERNATIONAL FIRE EQUIPMENT ANNUAL MAINT-675 OMG 38.73 

Program: 10124024 -INTERGOVERNMENTAL

Program Total 4,605.00 

Program: 10125001 -FIRE/RESCUE-ADMIN

Program Total 409.99 

Program: 10125031 -EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

Program Total 3,244.50 

Program: 10125032 -FIRE SUPPRESSION

Program Total 1,165.50 

Program: 10125033 -EMS

Program Total 80.00 

Program: 10125035 -FIRE PREVENTION BUREAU

Program Total 6,172.00 

Program: 10136001 -PW ADMIN

Program Total 8,260.58 

Program: 10136041 -FORESTRY

Program Total 217.50 

Program: 10136042 -PARK MAINTENANCE
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Account
Code Account Title Vendor Name Payable Description

Payment
Amount

5271 MAINT-BLDGS & GROUNDS ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS PEST CONTROL - BARN 56.10 

5322 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES BADE PAPER PRODUCTS CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 378.35 

5271 MAINT-BLDGS & GROUNDS ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS PEST CONTROL - 675 OMG 55.05 

5271 MAINT-BLDGS & GROUNDS SMITHEREEN PEST MANAGEMENT PEST CONTROL-505 TELSER 47.00 

5355 UNIFORMS RUSSO POWER EQUIPMENT CHAINSAW 217.50 

5359 OTHER SUPPLIES HOME DEPOT FENCE REPAIRS WICKLOW SOC 35.04 

5323 LANDSCAPING SUPPLIES HOME DEPOT GARDEN HOSE 24.41 

5325 BLDG & GROUND MAINT SUPPL HOME DEPOT PAINTING PAULUS PARK 53.88 

5325 BLDG & GROUND MAINT SUPPL HOME DEPOT COMMUNITY SERVICES FACILI 55.98 

5322 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES BADE PAPER PRODUCTS CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 378.34 

5325 BLDG & GROUND MAINT SUPPL HOME DEPOT COMMUNITY SERVICES FACILI 31.94 

5325 BLDG & GROUND MAINT SUPPL HOME DEPOT COMMUNITY SERVICES FACILI 46.23 

5325 BLDG & GROUND MAINT SUPPL MENARDS - LONG GROVE TILES 14.95 

5271 MAINT-BLDGS & GROUNDS SUBURBAN ELEVATOR COMPANY ELEVATOR - 505 TELSER 189.00 

5271 MAINT-BLDGS & GROUNDS SUBURBAN ELEVATOR COMPANY ELEVATOR - 70 E MAIN 189.00 

5325 BLDG & GROUND MAINT SUPPL PATHMANN PAINTS COMMUNITY SERVICES FACILI 35.19 

5272 MAINT-LAWN & LANDSCAPING MC GINTY BROTHERS INC. TREES 1,500.00 

5272 MAINT-LAWN & LANDSCAPING MC GINTY BROTHERS INC. TREES 2,100.00 

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES POMP'S TIRE SERVICE TIRES 3293 322.04 

5327 EQUIP MAINT PART&SUPPLIES ADAMS STEEL SERVICE INC. STEEL TRAILER3 58.04 

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES ADAMS STEEL SERVICE INC. STEEL 3210 247.36 

5327 EQUIP MAINT PART&SUPPLIES INTERNATIONAL FIRE EQUIPMENT BRACKET LOADER 10.20 

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES GLOBAL EMERGENCY PRODUCTS INC. ISOLATORS 3210 161.93 

5327 EQUIP MAINT PART&SUPPLIES ARLINGTON POWER EQUIPMENT INC. OIL CAP 3.25 

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES POMP'S TIRE SERVICE TIRES 432 669.52 

5327 EQUIP MAINT PART&SUPPLIES ARLINGTON POWER EQUIPMENT INC. CARB PARTS 3270 8.95 

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES GLOBAL EMERGENCY PRODUCTS INC. SNUB WASHERS 3210 84.52 

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES FASTENAL COMPANY HARDWARE 3210 98.51 

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES FASTENAL COMPANY ANGLE IRON 3210 21.66 

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES NAPA AUTO PARTS THERMO/GASKET 5.26 

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES NAPA AUTO PARTS WIPER 123` 8.29 

5219 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SVCS MIKE'S TOWING SAFETY INSPECTIONS 50.00 

5355 UNIFORMS LAWSON PRODUCTS INC. HARDWARE 40.74 

5328 OTHER MAINT PARTS&SUPPLY LAWSON PRODUCTS INC. HARDWARE 317.75 

5219 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SVCS THE UPS STORE SHIPPING 10.00 

5327 EQUIP MAINT PART&SUPPLIES NAPA AUTO PARTS FILTERS 123.80 

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES NAPA AUTO PARTS FILTERS 109.61 

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES PRECISION SERVICE & PARTS, INC CONTROL ARM 362 77.97 

5355 UNIFORMS CINTAS CORPORATION LOC. 355 UNIFORMS 30.63 

5355 UNIFORMS CINTAS CORPORATION LOC. 355 UNIFORMS 35.63 

5341 CHEMICALS LAWSON PRODUCTS INC. HARDWARE 107.88 

Program Total 1,095.98 

Program: 10136043 -MUNICIPAL PROPERTY MAINT

Program Total 940.63 

Program: 10136047 -STORM WATER CTRL

Program Total 3,600.00 

Program: 10136071 -VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
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Account
Code Account Title Vendor Name Payable Description
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5273 MAINT-VEHICLES WICKSTROM FORD PROGRAM ABS MOD 123 135.00 

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES NAPA AUTO PARTS CLAMPS 4.44 

5328 OTHER MAINT PARTS&SUPPLY INTERSTATE BATTERY HELMET BATTERY 11.96 

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES CHICAGO PARTS & SOUND LLC BRAKE PADS 114 178.28 

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES PRECISION SERVICE & PARTS, INC FUEL PUMP 433 312.97 

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES NAPA AUTO PARTS FILTERS 154.10 

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES NAPA AUTO PARTS CREDIT (12.00)

5327 EQUIP MAINT PART&SUPPLIES ARLINGTON POWER EQUIPMENT INC. DRIVER 8.18 

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES NAPA AUTO PARTS BELTS-DIXIE 32.18 

5359 OTHER SUPPLIES HALOGEN SUPPLY CO. INC. CHEMICALS - SPRAYGROUND 277.95 

Program Total 3,428.65 

Program: 10167970 -AQUATICS

Program Total 277.95 

78,358.82 Fund Total
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Account
Code Account Title Vendor Name Payable Description

Payment
Amount

5311 ELECTRICITY COMMONWEALTH EDISON STREET LIGHTS CLEARVIEW 68.33 

Program: 20236046 -STREET/TRAFFIC LIGHTS

Program Total 68.33 

68.33 Fund Total
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Account
Code Account Title Vendor Name Payable Description

Payment
Amount

5620 INTEREST BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON DEBT SERVICE INT-'09B 35,912.50 

5620 INTEREST BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON DEBT SERVICE INT '09C 87,015.00 

5620 INTEREST BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON DEBT SERVICE INT-11B 52,360.00 

5620 INTEREST BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON DEBT SERVICE INT-11C 19,381.25 

5620 INTEREST BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON DEBT SERVICE INT-2012 26,250.00 

5620 INTEREST AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO 2008A INTEREST PAYMENT DU 68,275.00 

Program: 30170005 -DEBT ACTIVITY

Program Total 289,193.75 

289,193.75 Fund Total
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Account
Code Account Title Vendor Name Payable Description

Payment
Amount

5620 INTEREST WELLS FARGO BANK 2005A INTEREST PAYMENT DU 148,593.75 

5640 PAYING AGENT FEES BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON PAYING AGT FEE-2011B 428.00 

5620 INTEREST WELLS FARGO BANK 2005B INTEREST PAYMENT DU 5,337.50 

5640 PAYING AGENT FEES BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON PAYING AGT FEE-2011C 428.00 

Program: 31070049 -TIF DEBT

Program Total 154,787.25 

154,787.25 Fund Total
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Account
Code Account Title Vendor Name Payable Description

Payment
Amount

5323 LANDSCAPING SUPPLIES HOME DEPOT STORM REPAIR 71.41 

5344 SAND & GRAVEL LURVEY LANDSCAPE SUPPLY WASH STONE LIONS COURT 94.50 

5337 SEWER SYST REPAIR HOME DEPOT STORM PIPE LIONS COURT 85.04 

Program: 40536047 -NHR PW STORM WATER CTRL

Program Total 250.95 

250.95 Fund Total
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Account
Code Account Title Vendor Name Payable Description

Payment
Amount

5355 UNIFORMS CINTAS CORPORATION LOC. 355 UNIFORMS 38.41 

5355 UNIFORMS CINTAS CORPORATION LOC. 355 UNIFORMS 33.41 

5620 INTEREST WELLS FARGO BANK 2006 INTEREST PAYMENT DUE 19,500.00 

Program: 50156001 -UTILITIES-ADMIN

Program Total 19,571.82 

19,571.82 Fund Total
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Account
Code Account Title Vendor Name Payable Description

Payment
Amount

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS ALL RITE INDUSTRIES BLD REF-500 OAKWOOD 50.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS MODERN RE-BATH BLD REF-165 MEADOWBRK 50.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS CHICAGOLAND SIGNS CORPORATION BLD REF-1100 S RAND R 200.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS H M WITT & CO BLD REF-446-484 RAND 152.78 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS HAUGER, JOHN BLD REF-1109 STANTON 50.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS SIGNLAB, INC BLD REF-545 N RAND RD 200.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS WINDOWS & EXTERIORS BY OLSON, INCBLD REF-930 HOLLY CIR 50.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS CHAMPION WINDOW COMPANY BLD REF-267 WASHO DR 50.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS SIGN APPEAL INC. BLD REF-475 S RAND RD 200.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS OMEGA SIGN & LIGHTING INC BLD REF-100D OAKWOOD 200.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS MONTONERA, RAYMOND BLD REF-125 N PLEASAN 50.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS ALL TEMP HEATING & AIR CONDITIONINGBLD REF-1103 MARCH ST 50.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS CHEN, XIAOLEI BLD REF-1159 THORNDAL 100.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS BARTELS LANDSCAPE SERVICE BLD REF-290 LIONS CT 50.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS INGEBRITSON, DANN BLD REF-595 ANDREW LN 50.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS GORA, BOGUMILA BLD REF-1394 CORAL RF 50.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS CORNERSTONE NATIONAL BANK & TRUSTBLD REF-585 ELA RD 500.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS A COMPLETE REMODELING CO. BLD REF-1248 THRONDAL 50.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS WINDOW CONCEPTS BLD REF-1286 TRACIE D 50.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS CHAMPION WINDOW COMPANY BLD REF-436 PHEASNAT 50.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS MURPHYS WINDOW & SUNROOMS, INCBLD REF-1 CENTURY CT 50.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS HU, JI BLD REF-1348 CONRAD L 50.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS AMERICAN THERMAL WINDOW PRODUCTSBLD REF-220 OLD MILL 50.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS AMERICAN THERMAL WINDOW PRODUCTSBLD REF-1225 BRISTOL 50.00 

2510 STREET OPENING DEPOSITS FOLEY, STEPHEN ST OPNG REF-310 BRIAR 1,000.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS BARRON, THOMAS BLD REF-769 WARWICK 50.00 

Program: 710 -PERFORMANCE ESCROW

Program Total 3,452.78 

3,452.78 Fund Total
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Account
Code Account Title Vendor Name Payable Description

Payment
Amount

2039 100% EE COVERED BENEFITS EYEMED VISION CARE VISION - MAY 2013 778.56 

Program: 720 -PAYROLL CLEARING

Program Total 778.56 

778.56 Fund Total
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Account
Code Account Title Vendor Name Payable Description

Payment
Amount

2101 OTHER ACCOUNTS PAYABLE JOHANSSEN, CATHERINE ESCRW REFUND 1,010.48 

2012 RECREATION CREDIT PAYABLE DSOUZA, MILLIE PRG CXL-SHELTER RENT 30.00 

5352 PRINTING-STATIONERY/FORMS VILLAGE PROFILE CHAMBER GUIDE 2013 1,995.00 

5359 OTHER SUPPLIES CAPITAL ONE NATIONAL ASSOCIATION SUPPLIES 36.36 

5155 MEMBERSHIPS & SUBSCRIP SOCIETY FOR HUMAN RESOURCE MGMT2013 MEMBERSHIP FEES 180.00 

5219 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SVCS KOVACH, VERONICA L VIDEO 5-6-13 24.00 

5570 CAPITAL LEASE BAYTREE LEASING COMPANY, LLC ANNUAL ROUTER LEASE 666.00 

5271 MAINT-BLDGS & GROUNDS METRO DOOR & DOCK, INC ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEM 200.00 

5271 MAINT-BLDGS & GROUNDS STANLEY SECURITY SOLUTIONS ANNUAL MAINTENANCE FEE - 5,092.32 

5271 MAINT-BLDGS & GROUNDS METRO DOOR & DOCK, INC REPAIRS - GARAGE DOORS 89.64 

5271 MAINT-BLDGS & GROUNDS SMITHEREEN PEST MANAGEMENT MONTHLY PEST CONTROL FEE 101.00 

5155 MEMBERSHIPS & SUBSCRIP I P A C ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP FEE 125.00 

5355 UNIFORMS UNIFORMITY INC. SHIRTS - QUINONES 44.17 

5155 MEMBERSHIPS & SUBSCRIP PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS INC. DAILY HEARALD MONTHLY SUB 30.00 

5314 CELL PHONES & PAGERS AMERICAN MESSAGING PAGER SERVICE FEE 28.91 

5219 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SVCS NORTHERN IL POLICE CRIME LAB MEMBERSHIP ASSESSMENT 22,992.08 

5219 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SVCS NORTHERN IL POLICE CRIME LAB NEW BUILDING ASSESSMENT F 3,000.00 

5357 MEDICAL SUPPLIES ADI MEDICAL SHIPPING 64.62 

5214 OTHER LEGAL ALBARRAN, LUIS PROSECUTION FEE - MAY 6,666.67 

5357 MEDICAL SUPPLIES ADI MEDICAL DISPOSABLE RUBBER GLOVES 106.00 

5357 MEDICAL SUPPLIES ADI MEDICAL DISPOSABLE RUBBER GLOVES 106.00 

5357 MEDICAL SUPPLIES ADI MEDICAL DISPOSABLE RUBBER GLOVES 106.00 

5355 UNIFORMS UNIFORMITY INC. TROUSERS-KULIG 155.80 

5355 UNIFORMS ANDERSON, DAVID VILLAGE CELLULAR TELEPHON 22.49 

5219 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SVCS LEADSONLINE LLC LEADS ON-LINE ANNUAL FEE 1,988.00 

Program: 101 -GENERAL FUND

Program Total 1,040.48 

Program: 10112001 -ADMIN

Program Total 2,031.36 

Program: 10112012 -HUMAN RESOURCES

Program Total 180.00 

Program: 10117017 -TECHNOLOGY

Program Total 690.00 

Program: 10124001 -POLICE ADMIN

Program Total 5,711.04 

Program: 10124021 -OPERATIONS

Program Total 33,041.37 

Program: 10124022 -COMMUNICATIONS

Program Total 155.80 

Program: 10124023 -CRIME PREVENTION

Program Total 2,010.49 
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Account
Code Account Title Vendor Name Payable Description

Payment
Amount

5155 MEMBERSHIPS & SUBSCRIP NORTHERN IL POLICE ALARM SYSTEM COMMUNICATION ASSESSMENT 130.00 

5155 MEMBERSHIPS & SUBSCRIP MAJOR CRASH ASSISTANCE TEAM ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP FEE 100.00 

5155 MEMBERSHIPS & SUBSCRIP NORTHERN IL POLICE ALARM SYSTEM MOBILE FIELD FORCE ASSESS 675.00 

5155 MEMBERSHIPS & SUBSCRIP NORTHERN IL POLICE ALARM SYSTEM EST ASSESSMENT 3,300.00 

5155 MEMBERSHIPS & SUBSCRIP NORTHERN IL POLICE ALARM SYSTEM MEMBERSHIP ASSESSMENT 400.00 

5271 MAINT-BLDGS & GROUNDS MARTIN ENTERPRISES SEASONAL CLEAN A/C 356.00 

5325 BLDG & GROUND MAINT SUPPL FACILITY SOLUTIONS GROUP BULBS 53.99 

5274 MAINT-EQUIPMENT BRANIFF COMMUNICATIONS INC. MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT 6 O 3,244.50 

5155 MEMBERSHIPS & SUBSCRIP NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSN. RENEWAL OF FIRE CODE SUBS 1,165.50 

5151 LICENSING/CERTIFICATIONS KAMMIN, LEE REIMB - PM LICENSE 40.00 

5151 LICENSING/CERTIFICATIONS MICHAEL GRIFFITHS REIMBURSEMENT FOR PM LICE 40.00 

5152 CONFERENCES & SEMINARS IL FIRE INSPECTORS ASSOCIATION TUITION FOR FIRE PROTECTI 175.00 

5275 MAINT - SOFTWARE TRADEMASTER INC. MOBILE EYES SUBSCRIPTION 5,997.00 

5355 UNIFORMS CINTAS CORPORATION LOC. 355 UNIFORMS 37.18 

5411 LEGAL NOTICE/PUBLISHING PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS INC. LANDSCAPING CONTRACT 209.30 

5355 UNIFORMS CINTAS CORPORATION LOC. 355 UNIFORMS 37.18 

5253 WASTE REMOVAL S W A L C O SWALCO 2013 OPERATINGS AN 7,976.92 

5355 UNIFORMS RUSSO POWER EQUIPMENT CHAIN SAW 217.50 

5325 BLDG & GROUND MAINT SUPPL HOME DEPOT CABLE TIES FOR TENNIS COU 19.97 

5323 LANDSCAPING SUPPLIES HOME DEPOT TRIMMER LINE 29.97 

5327 EQUIP MAINT PART&SUPPLIES FASTENAL COMPANY MISC ITEMS 1.01 

5271 MAINT-BLDGS & GROUNDS INTERNATIONAL FIRE EQUIPMENT ANNUAL MAINT-125 N OL 66.84 

5271 MAINT-BLDGS & GROUNDS INTERNATIONAL FIRE EQUIPMENT ANNUAL MAINT-351 LION 28.07 

5271 MAINT-BLDGS & GROUNDS INTERNATIONAL FIRE EQUIPMENT ANNUAL MAINT-200 S RA 44.06 

5271 MAINT-BLDGS & GROUNDS INTERNATIONAL FIRE EQUIPMENT ANNUAL MAINT-675 OMG 38.73 

Program: 10124024 -INTERGOVERNMENTAL

Program Total 4,605.00 

Program: 10125001 -FIRE/RESCUE-ADMIN

Program Total 409.99 

Program: 10125031 -EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

Program Total 3,244.50 

Program: 10125032 -FIRE SUPPRESSION

Program Total 1,165.50 

Program: 10125033 -EMS

Program Total 80.00 

Program: 10125035 -FIRE PREVENTION BUREAU

Program Total 6,172.00 

Program: 10136001 -PW ADMIN

Program Total 8,260.58 

Program: 10136041 -FORESTRY

Program Total 217.50 

Program: 10136042 -PARK MAINTENANCE
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5271 MAINT-BLDGS & GROUNDS ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS PEST CONTROL - BARN 56.10 

5322 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES BADE PAPER PRODUCTS CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 378.35 

5271 MAINT-BLDGS & GROUNDS ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS PEST CONTROL - 675 OMG 55.05 

5271 MAINT-BLDGS & GROUNDS SMITHEREEN PEST MANAGEMENT PEST CONTROL-505 TELSER 47.00 

5355 UNIFORMS RUSSO POWER EQUIPMENT CHAINSAW 217.50 

5359 OTHER SUPPLIES HOME DEPOT FENCE REPAIRS WICKLOW SOC 35.04 

5323 LANDSCAPING SUPPLIES HOME DEPOT GARDEN HOSE 24.41 

5325 BLDG & GROUND MAINT SUPPL HOME DEPOT PAINTING PAULUS PARK 53.88 

5325 BLDG & GROUND MAINT SUPPL HOME DEPOT COMMUNITY SERVICES FACILI 55.98 

5322 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES BADE PAPER PRODUCTS CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 378.34 

5325 BLDG & GROUND MAINT SUPPL HOME DEPOT COMMUNITY SERVICES FACILI 31.94 

5325 BLDG & GROUND MAINT SUPPL HOME DEPOT COMMUNITY SERVICES FACILI 46.23 

5325 BLDG & GROUND MAINT SUPPL MENARDS - LONG GROVE TILES 14.95 

5271 MAINT-BLDGS & GROUNDS SUBURBAN ELEVATOR COMPANY ELEVATOR - 505 TELSER 189.00 

5271 MAINT-BLDGS & GROUNDS SUBURBAN ELEVATOR COMPANY ELEVATOR - 70 E MAIN 189.00 

5325 BLDG & GROUND MAINT SUPPL PATHMANN PAINTS COMMUNITY SERVICES FACILI 35.19 

5272 MAINT-LAWN & LANDSCAPING MC GINTY BROTHERS INC. TREES 1,500.00 

5272 MAINT-LAWN & LANDSCAPING MC GINTY BROTHERS INC. TREES 2,100.00 

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES POMP'S TIRE SERVICE TIRES 3293 322.04 

5327 EQUIP MAINT PART&SUPPLIES ADAMS STEEL SERVICE INC. STEEL TRAILER3 58.04 

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES ADAMS STEEL SERVICE INC. STEEL 3210 247.36 

5327 EQUIP MAINT PART&SUPPLIES INTERNATIONAL FIRE EQUIPMENT BRACKET LOADER 10.20 

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES GLOBAL EMERGENCY PRODUCTS INC. ISOLATORS 3210 161.93 

5327 EQUIP MAINT PART&SUPPLIES ARLINGTON POWER EQUIPMENT INC. OIL CAP 3.25 

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES POMP'S TIRE SERVICE TIRES 432 669.52 

5327 EQUIP MAINT PART&SUPPLIES ARLINGTON POWER EQUIPMENT INC. CARB PARTS 3270 8.95 

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES GLOBAL EMERGENCY PRODUCTS INC. SNUB WASHERS 3210 84.52 

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES FASTENAL COMPANY HARDWARE 3210 98.51 

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES FASTENAL COMPANY ANGLE IRON 3210 21.66 

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES NAPA AUTO PARTS THERMO/GASKET 5.26 

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES NAPA AUTO PARTS WIPER 123` 8.29 

5219 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SVCS MIKE'S TOWING SAFETY INSPECTIONS 50.00 

5355 UNIFORMS LAWSON PRODUCTS INC. HARDWARE 40.74 

5328 OTHER MAINT PARTS&SUPPLY LAWSON PRODUCTS INC. HARDWARE 317.75 

5219 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SVCS THE UPS STORE SHIPPING 10.00 

5327 EQUIP MAINT PART&SUPPLIES NAPA AUTO PARTS FILTERS 123.80 

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES NAPA AUTO PARTS FILTERS 109.61 

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES PRECISION SERVICE & PARTS, INC CONTROL ARM 362 77.97 

5355 UNIFORMS CINTAS CORPORATION LOC. 355 UNIFORMS 30.63 

5355 UNIFORMS CINTAS CORPORATION LOC. 355 UNIFORMS 35.63 

5341 CHEMICALS LAWSON PRODUCTS INC. HARDWARE 107.88 

Program Total 1,095.98 

Program: 10136043 -MUNICIPAL PROPERTY MAINT

Program Total 940.63 

Program: 10136047 -STORM WATER CTRL

Program Total 3,600.00 

Program: 10136071 -VEHICLE MAINTENANCE



Report Run Date: 5/14/2013
Village of Lake Zurich

Semi-Monthly Warrant Report

Fund: 101 - GENERAL FUND May 20, 2013 

Page 4 of 11

Account
Code Account Title Vendor Name Payable Description

Payment
Amount

5273 MAINT-VEHICLES WICKSTROM FORD PROGRAM ABS MOD 123 135.00 

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES NAPA AUTO PARTS CLAMPS 4.44 

5328 OTHER MAINT PARTS&SUPPLY INTERSTATE BATTERY HELMET BATTERY 11.96 

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES CHICAGO PARTS & SOUND LLC BRAKE PADS 114 178.28 

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES PRECISION SERVICE & PARTS, INC FUEL PUMP 433 312.97 

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES NAPA AUTO PARTS FILTERS 154.10 

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES NAPA AUTO PARTS CREDIT (12.00)

5327 EQUIP MAINT PART&SUPPLIES ARLINGTON POWER EQUIPMENT INC. DRIVER 8.18 

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES NAPA AUTO PARTS BELTS-DIXIE 32.18 

5359 OTHER SUPPLIES HALOGEN SUPPLY CO. INC. CHEMICALS - SPRAYGROUND 277.95 

Program Total 3,428.65 

Program: 10167970 -AQUATICS

Program Total 277.95 

78,358.82 Fund Total



Report Run Date: 5/14/2013
Village of Lake Zurich

Semi-Monthly Warrant Report

Fund: 202 - MOTOR FUEL TAX May 20, 2013 
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Account
Code Account Title Vendor Name Payable Description

Payment
Amount

5311 ELECTRICITY COMMONWEALTH EDISON STREET LIGHTS CLEARVIEW 68.33 

Program: 20236046 -STREET/TRAFFIC LIGHTS

Program Total 68.33 

68.33 Fund Total



Report Run Date: 5/14/2013
Village of Lake Zurich

Semi-Monthly Warrant Report

Fund: 301 - DEBT SERVICE May 20, 2013 
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Account
Code Account Title Vendor Name Payable Description

Payment
Amount

5620 INTEREST BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON DEBT SERVICE INT-'09B 35,912.50 

5620 INTEREST BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON DEBT SERVICE INT '09C 87,015.00 

5620 INTEREST BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON DEBT SERVICE INT-11B 52,360.00 

5620 INTEREST BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON DEBT SERVICE INT-11C 19,381.25 

5620 INTEREST BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON DEBT SERVICE INT-2012 26,250.00 

5620 INTEREST AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO 2008A INTEREST PAYMENT DU 68,275.00 

Program: 30170005 -DEBT ACTIVITY

Program Total 289,193.75 

289,193.75 Fund Total



Report Run Date: 5/14/2013
Village of Lake Zurich

Semi-Monthly Warrant Report

Fund: 310 - TIF DEBT SERVICE May 20, 2013 
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Account
Code Account Title Vendor Name Payable Description

Payment
Amount

5620 INTEREST WELLS FARGO BANK 2005A INTEREST PAYMENT DU 148,593.75 

5640 PAYING AGENT FEES BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON PAYING AGT FEE-2011B 428.00 

5620 INTEREST WELLS FARGO BANK 2005B INTEREST PAYMENT DU 5,337.50 

5640 PAYING AGENT FEES BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON PAYING AGT FEE-2011C 428.00 

Program: 31070049 -TIF DEBT

Program Total 154,787.25 

154,787.25 Fund Total



Report Run Date: 5/14/2013
Village of Lake Zurich

Semi-Monthly Warrant Report

Fund: 405 - NHRST CAPITAL PROJECTS May 20, 2013 
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Account
Code Account Title Vendor Name Payable Description

Payment
Amount

5323 LANDSCAPING SUPPLIES HOME DEPOT STORM REPAIR 71.41 

5344 SAND & GRAVEL LURVEY LANDSCAPE SUPPLY WASH STONE LIONS COURT 94.50 

5337 SEWER SYST REPAIR HOME DEPOT STORM PIPE LIONS COURT 85.04 

Program: 40536047 -NHR PW STORM WATER CTRL

Program Total 250.95 

250.95 Fund Total



Report Run Date: 5/14/2013
Village of Lake Zurich

Semi-Monthly Warrant Report

Fund: 501 - WATER/SEWER May 20, 2013 
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Account
Code Account Title Vendor Name Payable Description

Payment
Amount

5355 UNIFORMS CINTAS CORPORATION LOC. 355 UNIFORMS 38.41 

5355 UNIFORMS CINTAS CORPORATION LOC. 355 UNIFORMS 33.41 

5620 INTEREST WELLS FARGO BANK 2006 INTEREST PAYMENT DUE 19,500.00 

Program: 50156001 -UTILITIES-ADMIN

Program Total 19,571.82 

19,571.82 Fund Total



Report Run Date: 5/14/2013
Village of Lake Zurich

Semi-Monthly Warrant Report

Fund: 710 - PERFORMANCE ESCROW May 20, 2013 
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Account
Code Account Title Vendor Name Payable Description

Payment
Amount

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS ALL RITE INDUSTRIES BLD REF-500 OAKWOOD 50.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS MODERN RE-BATH BLD REF-165 MEADOWBRK 50.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS CHICAGOLAND SIGNS CORPORATION BLD REF-1100 S RAND R 200.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS H M WITT & CO BLD REF-446-484 RAND 152.78 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS HAUGER, JOHN BLD REF-1109 STANTON 50.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS SIGNLAB, INC BLD REF-545 N RAND RD 200.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS WINDOWS & EXTERIORS BY OLSON, INCBLD REF-930 HOLLY CIR 50.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS CHAMPION WINDOW COMPANY BLD REF-267 WASHO DR 50.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS SIGN APPEAL INC. BLD REF-475 S RAND RD 200.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS OMEGA SIGN & LIGHTING INC BLD REF-100D OAKWOOD 200.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS MONTONERA, RAYMOND BLD REF-125 N PLEASAN 50.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS ALL TEMP HEATING & AIR CONDITIONINGBLD REF-1103 MARCH ST 50.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS CHEN, XIAOLEI BLD REF-1159 THORNDAL 100.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS BARTELS LANDSCAPE SERVICE BLD REF-290 LIONS CT 50.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS INGEBRITSON, DANN BLD REF-595 ANDREW LN 50.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS GORA, BOGUMILA BLD REF-1394 CORAL RF 50.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS CORNERSTONE NATIONAL BANK & TRUSTBLD REF-585 ELA RD 500.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS A COMPLETE REMODELING CO. BLD REF-1248 THRONDAL 50.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS WINDOW CONCEPTS BLD REF-1286 TRACIE D 50.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS CHAMPION WINDOW COMPANY BLD REF-436 PHEASNAT 50.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS MURPHYS WINDOW & SUNROOMS, INCBLD REF-1 CENTURY CT 50.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS HU, JI BLD REF-1348 CONRAD L 50.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS AMERICAN THERMAL WINDOW PRODUCTSBLD REF-220 OLD MILL 50.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS AMERICAN THERMAL WINDOW PRODUCTSBLD REF-1225 BRISTOL 50.00 

2510 STREET OPENING DEPOSITS FOLEY, STEPHEN ST OPNG REF-310 BRIAR 1,000.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS BARRON, THOMAS BLD REF-769 WARWICK 50.00 

Program: 710 -PERFORMANCE ESCROW

Program Total 3,452.78 

3,452.78 Fund Total



Report Run Date: 5/14/2013
Village of Lake Zurich

Semi-Monthly Warrant Report

Fund: 720 - PAYROLL CLEARING May 20, 2013 
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Account
Code Account Title Vendor Name Payable Description

Payment
Amount

2039 100% EE COVERED BENEFITS EYEMED VISION CARE VISION - MAY 2013 778.56 

Program: 720 -PAYROLL CLEARING

Program Total 778.56 

778.56 Fund Total



Date: 5/14/2013
YTD Vendor Payments - FY13

Page 1 of 2

Vendor Number Vendor Name Current
Payment

YTD Amount Paid

2110 AGSCO CORPORATION 345.60 345.60 

4180 ANDRES MEDICAL BILLING LTD. 2,146.42 2,146.42 

3683 AT & T 87.60 6,834.86 

15620 C O P S TESTING SERVICE INC. 160.00 320.00 

13160 CASPER TRUE VALUE 519.98 519.98 

15280 CDW GOVERNMENT INC. 2,901.29 6,733.97 

13910 CHICAGO TRIBUNE 419.00 419.00 

91948 CHRISTOPHER W. WAGNER 623.00 1,866.52 

14760 CLIFFORD-WALD 50.00 50.00 

19700 DUSTCATCHERS INC. 91.86 285.78 

15283 EHLERS INVESTMENT PARTNERS LLC 2,452.54 2,452.54 

23830 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CORPORATION 6.00 1,501.70 

25680 ETERNO, DAVID G 303.75 303.75 

27515 FASTENAL COMPANY 8.54 503.59 

27670 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION 48.16 48.16 

32080 GOVTEMPSUSA, LLC 1,984.50 4,532.50 

32625 GRECO ELECTRIC 105.00 105.00 

32955 GROOT INDUSTRIES INC. 75.00 75.00 

92422 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS LTD. 86.76 8,769.36 

37025 HOME DEPOT 15.33 59.78 

39720 IL DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 9,128.14 9,128.14 

41786 IL FIRE INSPECTORS ASSOCIATION 50.00 50.00 

41826 IL OFFICE OF STATE FIRE MARSHAL 70.00 70.00 

42230 INFOSEND, INC 3,005.14 3,005.14 

42369 INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR, INC 1,778.24 2,954.38 

47400 JOSEPH D FOREMAN COMPANY 1,060.00 1,253.70 

49830 KLEIN THORPE & JENKINS 8,156.00 14,920.00 

50265 KOVACH, VERONICA L 18.00 30.00 

51800 LEACH ENTERPRISES INC. 1,040.35 1,040.35 

51290 LZ RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DIST. 476.61 606.61 

55350 MC CANN INDUSTRIES INC. 363.71 363.71 

56660 MENARDS - LONG GROVE 59.98 119.96 

66731 METRO DOOR & DOCK, INC 1,220.00 1,812.86 

56826 METROPOLITAN INDUSTRIES INC. 13,270.00 13,270.00 

57017 MICROSYSTEMS INC. 26.40 26.40 

57095 MIKE'S TOWING 205.00 986.00 

59907 N C INC. 457.80 457.80 

59770 NAPA AUTO PARTS 71.49 791.42 

41772 NCPERS-IL IMRF - 0157 316.00 316.00 

61214 NICOR GAS 6,132.96 6,999.20 

99498 OAKWOOD ROAD CONDO ASSOCIATION 245.00 245.00 

70390 P F PETTIBONE & COMPANY 15.00 15.00 

56215 PAETEC 4,473.67 5,131.44 

70035 PERSONNEL STRATEGIES, LLC 500.00 500.00 

70850 PIONEER PRESS 92.00 92.00 

76143 RUNCO OFFICE SUPPLY & EQUIPMENT CO. 41.52 4,621.13 

78543 SHERWIN INDUSTRIES INC. 256.44 749.49 

81025 STANDARD EQUIPMENT COMPANY 2,463.05 2,463.05 



Date: 5/14/2013
YTD Vendor Payments - FY13

Page 2 of 2

Vendor Number Vendor Name Current
Payment

YTD Amount Paid

81070 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 85.79 389.76 

83788 TESKA ASSOCIATES 3,163.49 3,163.49 

54419 THE UPS STORE 18.68 29.98 

84490 TLO LLC 113.25 224.00 

85047 TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, USA 1,224.51 1,224.51 

85220 TRANS UNION CORPORATION 45.00 126.14 

88115 UNIFORMITY INC. 415.35 2,490.97 

90720 VOLLMAR CLAY PRODUCTS 120.00 120.00 

92413 WASTE MANAGEMENT 138.34 138.34 

98600 ZEP SALES & SERVICE INC. 215.13 215.13 

98905 ZUKOWSKI ROGERS FLOOD MC ARDLE 1,120.00 1,120.00 

74,082.37 Report Total:



Date: 5/14/2013
YTD Vendor Payments - FY14

Page 1 of 2

Vendor Number Vendor Name Current
Payment

YTD Amount Paid

99002 A COMPLETE REMODELING CO. 50.00 50.00 

995 ADAMS STEEL SERVICE INC. 305.40 1,043.68 

5583 ADI MEDICAL 382.62 382.62 

3063 ALBARRAN, LUIS 6,666.67 6,666.67 

3251 ALL RITE INDUSTRIES 50.00 50.00 

3255 ALL TEMP HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING 50.00 50.00 

3638 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO 68,275.00 68,275.00 

2455 AMERICAN MESSAGING 28.91 28.91 

99010 AMERICAN THERMAL WINDOW PRODUCTS 100.00 100.00 

4055 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS 111.15 111.15 

4045 ANDERSON, DAVID 22.49 22.49 

5104 ARLINGTON POWER EQUIPMENT INC. 20.38 20.38 

7510 BADE PAPER PRODUCTS 756.69 1,844.44 

7978 BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON 221,774.75 221,774.75 

99638 BARRON, THOMAS 50.00 50.00 

99217 BARTELS LANDSCAPE SERVICE 50.00 50.00 

8420 BAYTREE LEASING COMPANY, LLC 666.00 666.00 

10665 BRANIFF COMMUNICATIONS INC. 3,244.50 3,244.50 

12797 CAPITAL ONE NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 36.36 145.70 

13593 CHAMPION WINDOW COMPANY 100.00 100.00 

99644 CHEN, XIAOLEI 100.00 100.00 

13923 CHICAGO PARTS & SOUND LLC 178.28 428.28 

13909 CHICAGOLAND SIGNS CORPORATION 200.00 200.00 

14252 CINTAS CORPORATION LOC. 355 212.44 546.70 

15271 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 68.33 1,628.22 

15639 CORNERSTONE NATIONAL BANK & TRUST 500.00 500.00 

99668 DSOUZA, MILLIE 30.00 30.00 

26600 EYEMED VISION CARE 778.56 778.56 

3645 FACILITY SOLUTIONS GROUP 53.99 53.99 

27515 FASTENAL COMPANY 121.18 616.23 

99646 FOLEY, STEPHEN 1,000.00 1,000.00 

30953 GLOBAL EMERGENCY PRODUCTS INC. 246.45 5,645.09 

99499 GORA, BOGUMILA 50.00 50.00 

99642 H M WITT & CO 152.78 152.78 

34070 HALOGEN SUPPLY CO. INC. 277.95 277.95 

35035 HAUGER, JOHN 50.00 100.00 

37025 HOME DEPOT 453.87 498.32 

38203 HU, JI 50.00 50.00 

42755 I P A C 125.00 125.00 

41786 IL FIRE INSPECTORS ASSOCIATION 175.00 175.00 

99636 INGEBRITSON, DANN 50.00 50.00 

42392 INTERNATIONAL FIRE EQUIPMENT 187.90 417.38 

42395 INTERSTATE BATTERY 11.96 68.76 

MB000010 JOHANSSEN, CATHERINE 1,010.48 1,010.48 

48240 KAMMIN, LEE 40.00 40.00 

50265 KOVACH, VERONICA L 24.00 36.00 

51730 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC. 466.37 712.85 

51812 LEADSONLINE LLC 1,988.00 1,988.00 



Date: 5/14/2013
YTD Vendor Payments - FY14

Page 2 of 2

Vendor Number Vendor Name Current
Payment

YTD Amount Paid

53653 LURVEY LANDSCAPE SUPPLY 94.50 94.50 

54432 MAJOR CRASH ASSISTANCE TEAM 100.00 100.00 

54750 MARTIN ENTERPRISES 356.00 356.00 

55850 MC GINTY BROTHERS INC. 3,600.00 3,600.00 

56660 MENARDS - LONG GROVE 14.95 74.93 

66731 METRO DOOR & DOCK, INC 289.64 882.50 

32797 MICHAEL GRIFFITHS 40.00 40.00 

57095 MIKE'S TOWING 50.00 831.00 

99643 MODERN RE-BATH 50.00 50.00 

99641 MONTONERA, RAYMOND 50.00 50.00 

99425 MURPHYS WINDOW & SUNROOMS, INC 50.00 50.00 

59770 NAPA AUTO PARTS 425.68 1,145.61 

59834 NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSN. 1,165.50 1,165.50 

61210 NORTHERN IL POLICE ALARM SYSTEM 4,505.00 4,505.00 

61211 NORTHERN IL POLICE CRIME LAB 25,992.08 25,992.08 

99639 OMEGA SIGN & LIGHTING INC 200.00 200.00 

68771 PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS INC. 239.30 239.30 

69330 PATHMANN PAINTS 35.19 35.19 

71345 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE 991.56 991.56 

71753 PRECISION SERVICE & PARTS, INC 390.94 590.07 

76348 RUSSO POWER EQUIPMENT 435.00 435.00 

82490 S W A L C O 7,976.92 7,976.92 

79028 SIGN APPEAL INC. 200.00 200.00 

99637 SIGNLAB, INC 200.00 200.00 

80040 SMITHEREEN PEST MANAGEMENT 148.00 148.00 

80215 SOCIETY FOR HUMAN RESOURCE MGMT 180.00 180.00 

37050 STANLEY SECURITY SOLUTIONS 5,092.32 5,351.46 

82072 SUBURBAN ELEVATOR COMPANY 378.00 4,678.00 

54419 THE UPS STORE 10.00 21.30 

85209 TRADEMASTER INC. 5,997.00 5,997.00 

88115 UNIFORMITY INC. 199.97 2,275.59 

90335 VILLAGE PROFILE 1,995.00 1,995.00 

92816 WELLS FARGO BANK 173,431.25 173,431.25 

93900 WICKSTROM FORD 135.00 1,437.81 

99647 WINDOW CONCEPTS 50.00 50.00 

99887 WINDOWS & EXTERIORS BY OLSON, INC 50.00 100.00 

546,462.26 Report Total:
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